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August 19, 2011

Re:  Canterbury International, Inc.. t/a
Two Men and a Truck
Docket No. A-2011-2251336

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta MAILED WITH U.S. POSTAL SERVICE
Sccretary CERTIFICATE OF MAILING FORM 3817
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

P. O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

We enclose for filing with the Commission the signed original of a protest to the
above application.

Please acknowledge receipl and filing of the enclosed on the duplicate copy of this
letter of transmittal and return it to the undersigned in the self-addressed stamped
envelope provided.

Very truly yours,

UONO & GRAY, LLC

William A. Gray

p#/orm2)

Enclosure

cc: Canterbury International; Inc. t/a

Two Men and a Truck (w/enc.}(By Certified Mail) RECE’VED

South Hills Movers, Inc.
All Ways World Wide Moving, Inc. AUG 19 201
Weleski Transfer, Inc. PA PUBL
Lytle’s Transfer & Storage, Inc. SECF?ELT‘;%@, gOMMJSSJON
Hoy Transfer, Inc. UREAU
Vesely Bros. Moving & Storage, Inc.




Before the
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

RECEIVED

DOCKET NO. A-2011-2251336 AUG 19 2011
CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL, INC.  PAPUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
t/a TWO MEN AND A TRUCK SECRETARY'S BUREAU
PROTEST AND REQUEST
FOR ORAL HEARING

The motor carriers shown on Appendix A hereof (hgrein called protestants) protest
the above application and reque;t that the application be assigned for oral hearing and in
support thereof respectfully represent as follows:

1. By this application, notice of which has been published in the Pennsylvania
Bulletin, applicant seeks authority as set forth in Appendix A.

2. Protestants hold authority from this Commission at the docket numbers
shown in Appendix A and the relevant authority is attached to the_protest. Unless
otherwise indicated in Appendix A, protestants will withdraw the protest only i.n the

cvent an amendment is made which will totally eliminate the interest of the protestants.




3. Approval of this application is neither necessary nor proper for the service,
accommodation, safety or convenience of the public since (a) protestants presently hold
authority to provide service in the area affected by the application, (b) protestants and
other existing carriers are providing adequate service to the public in the areas involved
in the application, (c) there is no need for the service proposed by applicant and approval
of the application will result in the diversion from existing carriers of revenue necessary
to sustain their existing operations, (d) the applicant does not possess the technical and
financial ability to provide the proposed service and lacks a propensity to operate safely
and legally, and (e) approval of the application will adversely affect protestants and other
existing carriers which have a substantial investment in facilities and equipment and are
willing and able to provide service in the application area.

4. Protestants request that the application be set for oral hearing and that
applicant be required to prove by competent evidence the elements of proof required by
statute. 1f an oral hearing is held, protestants will appear and present evidence in
opposition to the grant of the application unless the application is amended so as to
eliminate the interest as set forth in this protest.

WHEREFORE, protestants request that the granting of the application be
withheld; the proceeding be assigned for oral hearing with leave to protestants to

participate fully therein; and applicant be required to make available at the hearing




competent witnesses for examination on all material and relevant facts bearing on the

application.

VUONO & GRAY, LLC
310 Grant Street. Suite 2310
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2383
{412)471-1800

Dated: August 19, 2011

fomsi

Respectfully submitted,

SOUTH HILLS MOVERS, INC.
McKEAN & BURT, INC., t/d/b/a
ALL WAYS MOVING & STORAGE
ALL WAYS WORLD WIDE MOVING, INC.
WELESKI TRANSFER, INC.
LYTLE’S TRANSFER & STORAGE, INC.
HOY TRANSFER, INC.
VESELY BROS. MOVING & STORAGE, INC.
CENTURY IIIl MOVING SYSTEMS, INC.
t/d/b/a CLAIRTON TRANSFER COMPANY
AND PLEASANT/HILLS VAN & STORAGE

By: f/

William A. (;!ay, Esq. \

Attorney fqr Protestants



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that I have this day served a copy of't

he above protest and request

an oral hearing upon applicant or upon applicant’s attorney or representative as shown in

the Pennsvlvania Bulletin notice.

Dated at Pittsburgh, PA, this 19th day of August, 201 1.

\

WilliamA.
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RECEIVED
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10
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Re:  Canterbury International, Inc. t/a Two Men and a Truck

Docket No. A-2011-2251336 RECEIVED

AUG 19 201
APPENDIX A

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
SCOPE OF AUTHORITY SOUGHT: SECRETARY'S BUREAU

By application published in the Pennsylvania Bulletin on August 6, 2011,
applicant secks authority to operate as a common carrier, transporting:

Household goods in use from points in the Counties of Beaver,

Butler, Westmoreland, Fayette and Washington, to points in

Pennsylvania, and vice versa.
INTEREST OF PROTESTANTS:

1. South Hills Movers, Inc., 3132 Industrial Boulevard, Bethel Park, PA
15102, (412-833-1580) holds authority at Docket No. A-00109506. A copy of the
relevant authority of South Hills Movers, Inc. is attached hereto. All of the household
goods in use authority of this company is relevant to this application and it can provide
service originating in all of the counties sought by this application.

2 McKean & Burt, Inc., t/d/b/a All Ways Moving & Storage, 338 W. Maiden
Street, Washington, PA 15301 (724-225-7360), holds authority at Docket No. A-
00091652. A summary of the relevant authority of All Ways Moving is attached hereto.
All of the household goods in use authority of this company is relevant to this application
and it can provide service originating in all of the counties sought by this application.

3. All Ways World Wide Moving, Inc., 324 W. Maiden Street, Washington,

PA 15301 (724-225-4424), holds authority at Docket No. A-00113305. A summary of



the relevant authority of All Ways World Wide is attached hereto. All of the household
goods in use authority of this company is relevant to this application and it can provide
service originating in all of the counties sought by this application.

4. Weleski Transfer, Inc., 140 West Fourth Avenue, Tarentum, PA 15084,
holds authority at Docket No. A-00096502. A copy of the relevant authority of Weleski
is attached hereto. All of the household goods authority of this company is relevant to
this application and it can provide service originating in all of the counties sought by this
application.

5. Lytle’s Transfer & Storage, Inc., | Holliday Parkway, P.O. Box 106,

Tipton, PA 16684 (814-684-2219) holds operating authority at Docket No. A-00094302.

A copy of the relevant authority of Lytle’s Transfer is attached hereto. All of the
household goods authority of this company is relevant to this application and it can
provide service originating in all of the counties sought by this application.

6. Hoy Transfer, Inc., 2580 Clyde Avenue, State College, PA 16801 (800-
257-1110) holds operating authority at Docket No. A-00085095. A summary of the
relevant authority of Hoy Transfer is attached hereto. All of the household goods
authority of this company is relevant to this application and it can provide service
originating in all of the counties sought by this application.

7. Vesely Bros. Moving & Storage, Inc., 316 Finley Road, Belle Vernon, PA
15012 (724-930-7676) holds authority at Docket No. A-00102958. A copy of the

relevant authority of Vesely Bros. Moving & Storage, Inc. is attached hereto. All of the



household goods authority of this company is relevant to this application and it can
provide service originating in all of the counties sought by this application.

8. Century I1I Moving Systems, Inc. t/d/b/a Clairton Transfer Company
and Pleasant Hills Van & Storage, 316 Finley Road, Belle Vernon, PA 150112 (724-
930-7676) holds authority at Docket No. A-00109240. A copy of the relevant authority
of Century III Moving Systems is attached hereto. All of the household goods authority
of this company is relevant to this application and it can provide service originating in all

of the counties sought by this application.



South Hills Movers, Inc.

RECEIVED

AUG 19 201

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
SECRETARY’S BUREAY



PERNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSIOR
Barrisburg, PA 17120

Public Meeting held November 21, 1990

Commissioners Present:

William H, Smith, Chairman
Prank Fischl

David W. Rolka

Joseph Rhodes, Jr.

spplication of South Hills Movers, Inc. A-00109506
(NEW), a corporation of the Commonwealth

of Pennsylvania, for the transfer of all

of the operating rights of South Hills

Movers, Inc. (OLD), under the certificate

issued at A-0009%073, F. 2, subject to the

same limitations and conditioms.

John A. Vuomo for the applicant.

ORDER
BY THE COMMISSION:

This matter comes before the Commission on an application filed
September 24, 1990. Public notice of the applicatiom was given in the
Pennsylvania Bulletin of October 13, 125C. The unopposed applicaticn is
certified to the Commission for its decisieon without epral hearing.

The purpose of the inSE nt applicatien is to transfer all of the
issued and outstanding authority="of South Hills Movers, Inc., which is
contained under the certificate issued at A-0009%9073, F. 2, to a newly~formed
corporation while retaining the name South Hills Movers, Tac., at A-00109506.
This transfer application is being filed to facilitate reorganization of

1/ The transferor has two pending application preceedings at A-00099073,
F. 2, Am—J and A-00099073, F. 2, am-1. The transferor has filed
Petitlons for Substitution of the Applicant in these proceedings.



companies which will result in the stock of two motor carrier operating
companies being owned by SEM Holdings, Ltd.

SHY Boldings, Ltd. is a stockholding company in which Robert E. Lee
and Gary N, Lee each hold 50 percent of the issued znd outstanding common
stock. BRobert E. Lee and Gary N. Lee also each own 50 percent of the issued
and outstanding shares of common stock of the applicant. Robert Lee and his
wife Marion Lee own 21l of the issued and outstanding preferred stock of the
transferor. The result of approval of this application will consclidate this
family's business under one entity. At a separate proceeding docketed at
A-00107868, the stock of Leelease, Inc., is being transferred to SHM Holdings,
L.td. Robert E. Lee and Gary N. Lee each own 50 percent of Leelease, Inc.

Upon approval of the applicatioms, SHM Holdings, Ltd., will control
through pwnership of all of the issued and outstanding stock, South Hills
Movers, Inc. (NEW) and Leelease, Inc. The applicant has also filed with the
Interstate Commerce Commission applications te effectuate this reorganization.

- The new corporation, South Hills Movers, Inc., has total assets of
$100,000 in cash. Its shareholders' equity is comprised of paid in ecapital
of $50,000 and common stock with 50,000 shares of par value of $1.00 issued
and outstanding. Officers of the transferor will take positions as officers
in the rransferee. As such, the newly-formed corporation will have the
benefit of their experience.

The total counsideration for the rights is $45,000. No trangible
assets are involved. The sales agreement requires the consideration to be
paid as follows: the total purchase price of $45,000 will be paid in cash or
by certified or cashier's check on the final closing date. The closing date
is a dare selected by agreement of the parties within a period of 30 days
after the effective date of the final order by the Commission approving the
application.

A review of the record before us indicates that the applicant
possesses the requisite experience, equipment and financial capacity to
provide the proposed service.

The authority to be transferred has been operated by the transferor,
therefore, it is presumed that there is a continuing public need, which may
be overcome only by evidence to the contrary. In re: Byerly, 440 Pa. 521
{1970) ; Rostetter v. Pa. P.U.C., 160 Super. Cr. 94 (1947). Since the record
is void of any such evidence, this presumption of continuing publiec need
applies in this transfer proceeding.

We find:

1. The applicant is fit, willing and able to provide the service
proposed. '

2. Transfer of the authority is in the public interest and is

necessary for the continued accommodation and convenience of the public;

THEREFORE,



IT IS ORDERED: That the tranmsfer application be and is hereby

approved and that a certificate be issued graating the following rights:

1.

To transport, as a Class D carrier, personal efiects

and property used or to be used in a dwelling when a
part of the equipment or supply of such dwelling, in
connection with a removal by a householder from obe
house or dwelling to another; furniture, fixtures,
equipment and the property of stores, offices, museums,
institutions, hospitals or other establishments, when

a part of the stock, equipment or supply of such stores,
offices, museums, institutions, hospitals or other
establishments, in connection with a removal from omne
location to another; and articles, including objects of
art, furniture, displays, musical instruments and exhibits
which, because of their unusual nature or value, require
specialized handling and equipment usually employed in
moving household goods, between points in the counties

of Allegheny and Washington and from points in the said
counties to other points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa;

right 1 subject to the following conditions:

FIRST: That the service herein authorized is limited
to commodities which, because of their unusual
nature or value, require specialized handling
and equipment usually employed in the moving of
household goods.

SECOND: That the service herein authorized 1s limited
to deliveries to the home, establishment or
place of business of the ultimate user thereof,
where such property shall be uncrated and placed
for use and not for the purpose of resale.

THIRD: That ne right, power or privilege is granted
to tramsport property requiring the use of
carryalls, pole trailers and/or winch trucks
or trailers.

To transport, as a Class D carrier, household goods and
office furniture, in use, from points in the city of
Uniontown, Fayette County, and within fifteen (15) miles
by the usuvally traveled highways of the limits of said
city to peoints in Pennsylvania, and vice versa.

To transport, as a Class D carrier, personal effects and
property used or to be used in a dwelling when 2 part of
the equipment or supply of such dwelling, in connection
with a removal by a householder from one house or dwelling
to another; furniture, fixtures, equipment and the propercty
of stores, offices, museums, laboratories, institutions,



hogspitals or other establishments, whenm a part of the
stock, equipment or supply of such stores, offices,
museums, laboratories, imstitutions, hospitals or other
establishments, in connection with a removal. from one
location to another; and zrticles, in use, including
objects of art, displays and exhibits, which, because of
their unusual nature or value, require specialized handling
and equipment usually employed in moving household goods
between polnts in the county of Fayette and from points
in the said couaty to other points in Pennsylvania, and
vice versa;

right 3 subject to the following condition:

That (except as presently authorized) the authoriry
herein granted is limited to deliveries to the home,
establishments or places of business of the ultimate
user thereof, where such property if crated shall be
uncrated and placed for exhibition or use and not for
the purpose of resale.

&, To transport, as a Class D carrier, personal effects and
property used or to be used in a dwelling when a part of
the equipment or supply of such dwelling, in conbection
with the rewmoval by a householder from one house or
dwelling to another; furniture, fixtures, equipment and
the property of stores, offices, laboratories, institutions,
hospitals or other establishments, in commection with a
removal from one location to another; and articles, in
use, including objects of art, displays and exhibits,
which because of their unusual nature or value, require
specialized handling and equipment usually employed in
moving household goods, between peints in the county of
Greene, and from points in said county, to points in
Pennsylvania, and vice versa;

right 4 subject to the following condition:

That no right, power or privilege is granted to
transport property, which, because of size or
weight requires special handling or the use of
special equipwent such as winch trucks, or
tractors, pole or extendible trailers, or carry-
alls or which require a highway permit frowm the
Department of Transpertation of the Comwonwealth
of Pennsylvania.

5. To transport, as a Class D carrier, tabulating wmachines,
calculating machines, digiral computers, copying
machines, and other electronic equipment, which because
of their unusval npature or value, requlres specialized
handling and equipment usually emploved in moving



household goods between points in the counties of
Allegheny, Armstrong, Butler, Fayette, Greene,
Lawrence, Washington and Westwmoreland, and from points
ia said counties to poiats in Penmsylvenia, and

vice versa;

subject to the following condition:

That no right, power or privilege is granted to
transport to, from or between points in Beaver
County.

6. To transport, as a Class D carrier, (1) household goods,
personal effects and property used or to be used in a
dwelling when a part of the furnishings, eguipment or
supplies of such dwelling as an incidental part of
a removal by the householder from one domicile to another;
furniture, fixtures, equipwent and the property of stores,
offices, museums, institutiens, hospitals or other estab-
lishments when a part of the stock, equipment or supply
of such stores, offices, museums, institutions, hospitals
or other establishments, in connection with a removal
from one location to another; and articles, in use,
including objects of art, displays and exhibits which
because of their unusual nature or value rTequire
specialized handling and equipment usually employed in
moving household goods; (2) tabulating machines, calcu-
lating machines, computers, copying machines, electronic
equipment and other business machines and equipment,
which because of their unusual nature or value, require
specialized handling and equipment usually employed in
moving household poods, and parts, materials and supplies
used in connection therewith;

{(a) From the borough of Clymer, Indiana County, and
within five (5) wiles by the usually traveled
highways of the limits of said borough to points
within twenty-five (25) miles by the usually
traveled highways of the limits of said borough,
and vice versa;

(b) From points in the borough of Clymer, Indiana
County, and within twenty-five (25) miles by
the usually traveled highways of the limits
of said borough te points in Pennsylvania, and
vice versa; '

right b subject to the following condition:
That ne right, power or privilege is granted

to transport household poods or office equip-
ment in use to and from points within the



(e)

(d)

(e)

(£)

(g)

limits of White Township and the borough of
Indiana, Indiama County;

Between points in the borough of Leechburg,
Armstrong County, and within twelve (12) miles
by the usually traveled highways of the limits
of said borough;

From points im the borough of Leechburg, Arm-
strong County, and within ten (10) miles by
the usually traveled highways of the limits
of said borough to other points in Pennsyl-
vanla, and vice versa;

Between points in the county of lLawrence and
from points in said county to points in Penn-
sylvania, and vice versa:

Between points in the borough of Ellweod City,
Lawrence County and from points in said borough
to points within fifteen (15) miles by the
usually traveled highways of the limits of said
borough, and vice wversa;

Between points in the borough of Ellwood City,
LawTtence County, and within ten (10) miles by

the usually traveled highways of the limits of
the said borough, and from said area to other

points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa;

rights f and g subject to the following condition:

That no right, power or privilege is granted to
furnish transportation which originates in the
townships of Shenango, Taylor, and North Beaver,
Lawrence County.

subject to the following generzl conditions:

l.

That the approval hereby given is not to be
understood as committing the Commission, in

any proceedings that may be brought before

it for any purpose, to fix a valuation on the
property and rights to be acquired by applicant
from the present certificate holder equal to
the consideration to be paid therefor, or equal
to any value that may be placed thereon by
applicant, or to approve or prescribe rates
sufficient to yield a return thereon.

That applicant shall not record in its vtilicy
accounts any amount rtepresenting the tights

-6 -



herein granted in excess of the actual cost
of such rights to the original holder thereof.

3. That the applicant charge to Account 1550,
Other Intangible Property, $45,000, being
the amount of the considerationm payable by
it for the rights and going concern value
attributable thereto; less any amount
recorded under conditiom 2 above; and subject
to further adjustment due to any normal
interim transactions to the date of actual
transfer.

4. That the accounts of the transferee shall reflect
the same book values as the records of the trans-
feror at the effective date of the transfer, any
previously recorded appreciation having been deleted
therefrom; provided that the applicant shall not
record in its utility accounts any amounts repre-
senting the rights herein granted in excess of the
actual cost of such rights to the original holder
thereof.

5. That the operating authority granted herein,
or now held or subseqguently granted to the
applicant to the extent that it is duplicative
shall not be construed as conferring more
than one operating right.

6. That the certificate holder shall not transfer,
sell or in any way convey any of its outstanding capital
stock to any individuval, partnership, corporation or
any entity, without the prior filing of am applica-
tion and approval thereof by the Commission under
66 PA C.S5.A. §1102(a}(3).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the applicant shall not engage in any
transportation granted herein until it hes complied with the reaquirements of
the Pennsylvania Public Utility Code and the rules and regulatioms of this
Commission relative to the filing and acceptance of evidence of insurance and
a tariff establishing just and reasonable rates.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That upon compliance with the requirements
above set forth, a certificate issue evidencing the Commission's approval of
the right to operate as above-determined.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That in the event said applicant has not,
on or before sixty (60) days from the date of the service of this order,
complied with the requirements hereinbefere set forth, the applicatien shall
be dismissed without further proceedings.



IT IS5 FDRTHER ORDERED: That upon compliance with this order, the
rights granted the transferor, South Hills Movers, Inc. (OLD), at A-00099073,
¥. 2, be capcelled and the record be marked closed.

BY THE COMMISSION,

(SEAL)

ORDER ADOPTED: November 21, 1990
ORDER ENTERED: ROV 28 100



PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY EOMMISSION
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Public Meeting beld September 26, 1991
Commissioners Present:
William H. Smith, Chairman
Joseph Rbhodes, Jr., Vice~Chairman

Wendell F. Beolland, Commissioner
David W. Rolka, Commissioner

Application of South Hills Movers, Inc., a A-00109506
corporation of the Commonwealth of F. 1
Pennsylvania, for the transfer of all of the Am-4

operating rights of Shoreline Moving Systems,
Inc. under the certificate issued at A-DD107274
subject to the same limitations and

conditions.

Johm A. Vuomo for the applicant.

ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

This matter comes before the Commission on en application filed
april 23, 1991. Public notice of the application was given in the Pennsyl-
vania Bulletin of August 10, 199]. The unopposed application is certified to
the Commission for its decision without oral hearing.

Emergency temporary authority was denled by order adopted
May 11, 1991. By our action on this permanent authority application, the
still pending temporary authority application will become unnecessary and
will be dismissed.

South Hills Movers, Inc. (applicant), is a Pennsylvania corpo-
ration, with its principal place of business in Bethel, Allegheny County. It
was initially granted a certificate on April 18, 1991, when the applicant
reorganized 1its predecessor corporation. It presently holds six paragraphs
of "household goods" authority. By this application, it seeks to transfer to
it the authority held by Shoreline Moving Systems, Inc. (transferor), which
is presently in bankruptey. As part of the liguidation of the transferor,



the trustee in bankruptecy has approved the sale of the intrastate operating
rights of the tramsferor to the applicant.

The total comsideration for the rights is $5,000. Ko tangible
assets are inmvolved. The sales agreement requires the consideration to be
paid as feollows: five hundred dollars at signing of sales agreemant on
March 15, 1991, with the balance at closing after approval of this applica-

tion.

A review of the record before us indicates that the applicant
possesses the requisite experience, equipment and financial ecapacity to
provide the proposed service.

The authority to be transferred has been operated by the
transferor, therefore, it is presumed that there is a continuing public need,
which may be overcome only by evidence to the contrary. In te: Byerly,

440 Pa. 521 (1970); Hostetter v. Pa. P.U.C., 160 Super. Ct. 94 (1947). Since
the record is veoid of any such evidence, this presumption of continmuing
public need applies in this transfer proceeding.

We find:

1. The applicant is fit, willing and able te provide the service
proposed.

2. Transfer of the authority 1s in the public interest and is
pnecessary for the continued accommodation and convenience of the public;
TBEREFORE,

IT IS ORDERED: That the transfer application be and is hereby
approved and that the certificate issued to the applicant on April 18, 1991,
be amended to include the following rights:

1. To transport, as a Class B carrier, household goods
and office furniture in use, between points Iin the
city of Erie, Erie County.

2. To transport, as a2 Elass C carrier, househeld goods
and office furniture in use, from polnts in the city
of Erie to points within twenty (20) miles by the
usually traveled highways of the public square in
said city;

3. To transport, as a Class D carrier, household goods
and offire furnishings, in use, from polnts in the
city of Erie, Erie County, and within twenty (20)
miles by the usually traveled highways of the limits
of said city to other points in Pennsylvania, and
vice versa.



subject to the following gereral conditions:

1.

That the approval hereby given is nmot to be
understood as committing the Commission, in
any proceedings that may be brought before

it for any purpose, to fix a valuation on the
property and rights to be acquired by applicant
from the present certificate holder equal to
the consideration to be paid therefor, or equal
to any value that may be placed thereon by
applicant, or to approve or prescribe rates
sufficient to yield a return thereon.

That applicanmt shall pot record im its utilirty
accounts any amount representing the righte
herein granted in excess of the actual cost
of such rights to the original holder thereof.

That the applicant charge to Account 1550,
Other Intangible Property, $5,000, being

the amount of the consideration payable by

it for the rights and going concern value
attributable therete; less any zmount
recorded under condition 2 above; and subject
to further adjustment due to any normal
interim transactions to the date of actual
transfer.

That the accounts of the transferee shall reflect
the same book values as the records of the trans-
feror at the effective date of the transfer, any
previously recorded appreciation having been deleted
therefrom; provided that the applicant shall not
record in its utility accounts any amountg repre-
senting the rights herein granted in excess of the
actual cost of such rights to the originmal holder
thereof.

That the operating authority granted herein,
or now held or subsequently granted to the
applicant to the extent that it is duplicative
shall not be construed as conferring more

than one operating right.

That the certificate holder shall not transfer,

sell or in any way convey any of its outstanding capital
stock to any individual, partnership, corporation or
any entity, without the prior filing of an applica-

tion and approval thereef by the Commission under

66 PA C.S.A. §1102(a)(3).



IT IS FURTEER ORDERED: That the applicant shall nmot engage in any
transportation granted herein until it has complied with the requirements of
the Pennsylvania Public DUtility Code and the rules and regulatjons of this
Comnigsion relative to the filing and acceptance of a tariff establishing
just and reasonable rates.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That issuance of the certificate be
withheld pending receipt of the outstanding &ssessments of the tramsferor.

IT 15 FURTHER ORDERED: That the temporary suthority application be
dismissed.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That in the event said applicant kas not,
on or before sixty (60) days from the date of the service of this order,
complied with the requirements hereinbefore set forth, the application shall
be dismissed without further proceedings. .

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That upon compliance with this order, the
rights granted the transferor, Shoreline Moving Systems, Inc., at A-00107274
be cancelled and the record be marked closed.

BY THE COMMISSION,
Q. -~

Jerry Rich
Secretary

(SEAL)
ORDER ADOPTED: September 26, 1991

orpEr Enterep:  OCT 2 1891



PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
Barrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Public Meeting held December 2, 1993
Commissioners Present:

David W. Rolka, Chairman

Jeseph Rhodes, Jr., Vice-Chairman
John M. Quain

Liga Crutchfield

John Hanger

Application of South Hills Movers, Inc., a A-00109506
corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania F. 1
for the transfer of all of the operating rights Am-B

of SHM, Inc., a corporation of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania under the
certificate isgued at A-00089023, F. 2,
subject to the same limitations and
conditions.

William A. Gray for the applicant.

ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

This matter comes before the Commiesion on an application filed
June 1, 1993. -Public notice of the application was given in the Pennsylvarnia
Bulletin of August 14, 1993. The unopposed application is certified to the
commission for its decision without an oral hearing.

The application for transfer is filed as the result of a Commission
Opinion and Order upon Remand which approved the transfer of part of the rights
authorized D. Pierce Transportation, Inc., at A-00107772, F. 2 to SHM, Inc.,
formerly South Hills Movers, Inc. (Old). Originally, South Hills Movers, Inc.
(0ld) filed an application at A-00099073, F. 2, Am—-I to acguire part of the
rights of D. Pierce Transportation, Inc. The application was denied March 22,
1991. 1In the January 3, 1992 Opinion and Order of the Commonwealth Court (filed
on January 7, 1992}, it acted to reverse the Commissicon‘s order and to remand
the case with the direction that the application be granted to transfer the
authority. As a result of the Opinion and Order upon Remand, adopted May 7,
1992, entered May 13, 1992, the applicant has filed the instant application.

The transferor is now SHM, Inc., as South Hills Movere, Inc., (cld)
was granted permisslon to change its name to SHM, Inc., by our order at



A~DDDS%073, P. 2, adopted March 25, 1993, entered March 26, 1993. Approval of
the transfer here at A-00109506, F. 1, Am-B, will close out all outstanding
matters involved with SHM, Inc. and South Hills Movers, Inc. (old). Approval of
tha ingtant application will cause SHM, Inc., {formerly South Hills Movera, Inc.
{0ld)] to have no current authority &nd the certificate at A-00099073, F. 2 may
be cancelled.

24 review of the record before us indicates that the applicant
possessed the requisite experience, equipment and financial caparcity to provide
the proposed service. The authprity to be transferred has been cperated by the
transferor, therefore, it is presumed that there is a continuing public need,
which may be overcome only by evidence te the contrary. 1In_re: Byerly,

440 Pa. 521 (1970); Hostetter v. Pa. P.U.C., 160 Super Ct. %4 (1947). Since the
record is void of any such evidence, thie presumption of continuing public need
appliee in this transfer proceeding.

We find:

1, That the appliecant is fit, willing and able to provide the
service proposed.

2. Transfer of the authority is in the public interest and is
necessary for the continued accommodation and convenience of the public;
THEREFORE,

IT IS ORDERED: That the transfer application be and is hereby
approved and that the certificate issuved, April 1B, 1991, as amended, be further
amended to include the following right:

To transpert, as a Class D carrier, household goods in use
between points in the county of Beaver, and from points in
said county to other points in Pennsylvania, and vice
versa.

subject to the following general conditions:

(1) That approval hereby given is not to be
understood as committing the Commission, in
any proceedings that may be brought before it
for any purpose, to fix a valuation on the
property and/or rights to be acquired by
applicant from the present certificate hplder
equal to the coneideration to be paid
therefor, or egual to any value that may be
placed thereon by applicant, or to approve or
prescribe rates sufficient to yield a return
thereon.

2. That the applicant record in ite Utility
RAccount 1321 - Franchises, the actual cost of
such rights recorded by the original holder
thereof.



3. That the applicant charge to Account 1341 -
Other Intangible Property, any amount of the
consideration paid for the rights and going
concern value attributable thereto in excess
of the amounts recorded under condition(s}) 2
above.

4. That the operating authority granted herein,
er now held, or subsequently granted to the
applicant to the extent that it is
duplicative, shall not be construed as
conferring more than one operating right.

5. That the certificate holder shall not
transfer, sell or in any way convey any of its
ocutstanding capital stock to any individual,
partnership, corporation or any other entity,
without the prior filing of an application and
approval thereof by the Commiesion under
Section 1102(a)(3) of Title 66, PA C.S.A.

IT I5 FURTHER ORDERED: That the applicant shall not engage in any
transportation granted herein until it has complied with the requirements of the
Pennsylvania Public Utility Code and the rules and regulations of this
Comeigsion relative to the filing and acceptance of a tariff establisghing just
and reasonable rates.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That in the event said applicant has not, on
or before sixty (60) days from the date of the service of this order, complied

with the requirements hereinbefore set forth, the application shall be dismissed
without further proceedings.

BY THE CDHHISSIDN,
A s
\_, é—"' e‘-s-ffa_,

John G. ord
Secretary

{SEAL)

ORDER ADOPTED: December 2, 1993

oroer Enterep: DEC 151993



PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISBION
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Public Meeting held December 19, 1996

Commissioners Present:

John M. Quain, Chairman

Lisa Crutchfield, Vice-Chairman
John Hanger

David W. Rolka

Robert K. Bloom

Application of South Hills Movers, Inc. (NEW), A=-00109506
a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, F.1
for transfer of part of the operating rights of Am-C

leelease, Inc., aunthorized under the certificate
issued at A-00107868B, subject to the same limitations

and conditions.

John A. Vuono for the applicant.

ORDER

BY THE COMMISBION:

This matter comes before the Commission on an application
filed October 16, 19%6. Public notice of the application was given
in the Pennsylvanza Bulletin of November 12, 1996. The unopposed
application is certified to the Commission for its decision without

oral hearing.

DISCUSSION AND FINDINGS

Robert E. Lee, the president of South Hills Movers, Inc.
(NEW) , represents the applicant, setting forth that the company is
currently certificated to transport household goocds in use between
points in Western Pennsylvania as more fully described by its
certificate of public convenience. In addition, its was granted
the right to transport property, excluding household goods in use,
between points in Pennsylvania, by virtue of the Commissions Final
Decision at P-00940884, adopted on December 15, 1994, and entered

on December 22, 1994.

The purpose of the instant transfer which extracts certain
operating territories from the broad territory of Leelease, .Inc.
is to increase coverage in Western Pennsylvanla and permit the
reorganization of several commonly held companies.



A concurrent application for the balance o¢f the Leelease,
Inc., authority was filed by SHM, Inc. South Hills Movers,. Inc.
(NEW), SMH, Inc. and Leelease, Inc., are affiliated companies all.
of which are under the control of the Robert Lee family. The
instant application and the application of SMH, Inc., are related
to a corporate reorganization of the Lee family companies. Upon
transfer of authority to South Hill Movers, Inc. (NEW) and SMH,
Inc., Leelease, Inc., will no longer hold operating authority from
the Commission.

The authority held by the transferor, Leelease, Inc., consists
of two paragraphs, the first being the broad form description of
household goods permitting service between points in the city of
Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, and points within one hundred twenty-
five (125) miles by the usually traveled highways of the limits of
the said city. The second raragraph of authority held by Leelease,
Inc., authorizes the transportation of tabulating machines,
calculating machines, computers, etc., between points in the same
territory. This second paragraph of authority is now considered a
general property right permitting transportation of property
between points in Pennsylvania by virtue of the Commission’s Final
Decision cited above.

Only transfer of a part of the househecld goods right is
subject in this application since the applicant now holds authority
to transport property, excluding household goods in use, between
points in Pennsylvania.

The applicant is reguesting the territory of Pittsburgh and
within one hundred twenty-five (125) miles by the usually traveled
highways of the limits of the city, with the exclusion of specific
areas described as follows: (a) That no right, power or privilege
is granted to provide service to, from or between points in the
county of Beaver, (b) That no right, power or privilege is granted
to provide service to, from or between points in the counties of
Allegheny, Fayette, Greene, Lawrence and Washington, (c) That no
right, power or privilege is granted to provide service to, from or
between points in the borough of Ellwood City, Lawrence County, and
within ten (10) miles by the usually travelled highways of the
limits of said borough, (d) That no right, power or privilege is
granted to provide service to, from, or between points in the
borough of Clymer, Indiana County, and within twenty-five (25)
miles by the usually traveled highways of the limits of said
borough (except that service may be provided to, from or between
points in White Township and the borough of Indiana, Indiana
County, (e) That no right, power or privilege is granted to provide
service to, from or between points in the borough of Leechburg,
Armstrong County, and within ten (10) miles by the usually traveled
highways of the limits of said borough, (f) That no right, power or
privilege is granted to provide service between points in the city
of Erie, Erie County; from points in the city of Erie, Erie County,



to points within twenty (20) miles by the usually traveled highways
of the public square in said city, and vice versa; or from points
in the city of Erie, Erie County, and within twenty (20) miles by
the usually traveled highways of the limits of said city to points
in Pennsylvania within one hundred twenty-five (125) miles by the
usually traveled highways of the limits of the city of Pittsburgh,
Allegheny County, or vice versa.

The conditions made part of the authority to transfer have
been place on the authority to eliminate duplications with the
balance of authority to transfer to SHM, Inc. Our review of the
authority and conditions confirms that no duplications will ecccur.

. The total consideration for the operating rights is $1,000.00
which will be paid in full upon approval of the transfer.

As of December 31, 1995, the applicant reports assets of
$2,380,034 with liabilities oY $2,15%,599. Total current assets of
£1,604,054 exceed current liabilities of $827,457. For calendar
year 1995, total revenue of §9,546,616 provided a net income of
$14,510 after expenses and taxes. The applicant reports retained
earnings of $170,475 at the end of the year.

A review of the record before us indicates that the applicant
possesses the requisite experience, egquipment and fitness to
provide the proposed service.

The authority to be transferred has been operated by the
transferor, therefore, it is presumed that there is a continuing
need, which may be overcome only by evidence to the contrary. In
re: Byerly, 440Pa. 521 (1970); Hostetter v. Pa. P.U.C., 160 Super.
Ct. 94 (1947) Since the record is void of any such evidence, this
presurption of continuing public need applies in this transfer
proceeding. '

We Find:

1. The applicant is fit, willing and able to provide the
service proposed.

2. Transfer of the authority is in the public interest
and is necessary for the continued accommodation and
convenience of the public; THEREFORE,

IT IS ORDERED: That the transfer application be and is hereby
approved and that certificate issued April 18, 1991, as amended, be
further amended granting the following raghts:

To transport, as a Class D Carrier,household goods in
use, between points 'in the city of Pittsburgh, Allegheny
county, and points within one hundred twenty-five (125)
miles by the usually travelled highways of the limits of
said city;

3



subject to the following conditions:

(a) That no rlght power or privilege is granted to
provide service to, from or between points in the county
of Beaver;

(b) That no right, power or privilege is granted to
provide service to, from or between points in the
counties of Allegheny, Fayette, Greene, Lawrence and
Washington;

(c) That no rlght, power or privilege is granted to
provide service to, from or between points in the borough
of Ellwood City, Lawrence County, and within ten (10)
miles by the usually travelled highways of the limits of
said borough;

(d) That no rlght power or privilege is granted to
provide service to, from, or between peints in the

borough of Clymer, Indiana County, and within twenty-five.

(25) miles by the usually traveled highways of the limits

of said borough (except that service may be provided to,.

from or between points in White Townshlp and the borough
of Indiana, Indiana County;

(e) That no right, power or privilege is granted to
provide service to, from or between points in the borough
of Leechburg, Armstrong County, and within ten (10) miles
by the usually traveled highways of the limits of said
borough;

(f) That no right, power or privilege is granted to
provide service between points in the city of Erie, Erie
County; from points in the city of Erie, Erie County, to
points within twenty (20) miles by the usually traveled
highways of the public square in said city, and vice
versa; or from points in the city of Erie, Erie County,
and within twenty (20) miles by the usually traveled
highways of the limits of said city to peoints in
Pennsylvania within one hundred twenty-five (125) miles
by the usually traveled highways of the limits of the
city of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, or vice versa.

subject to the following general conditions:

1.

That the authority granted herein to the extent that it
duplicates authority now held by or subsequently granted
to the applicant shall not be construed as conferring more
than one operating right.



2. That the approval hereby given is not to be understood as
committing the Commission, in any proceeding that may be
brought before it for any purpose, to fix a valuation on
the property and/or rights to be acguired by applicant
from the presant certificate holder egual to. the . :
.consideration to be paid therefor, or equal to any value
that may be placed thereon by the applicant, or to approve
or prescribe rates sufficient to yield a return thereon.

3. That the applicant record in its Utility Account 1321 -~
Franchises, the actual cost of such rights recorded by
the original holder thereof.

4, That the utility accounts of the transferee shall reflect
the same book values for all utility property acquired as
shown in the records of the transferor at the effective
dete of the transfer, and previously recorded
depreciation having been deleted therefroum.

5. That the applicant charge to Account 1341 - Other
Intangible Property, any amount of the consideration paid
for the rights and going concern value attributable
thereto in excess of the amounts recorded under condition
no. 2 above.

6. That the certificate bolder shall not transfer, sell or in
o anyway convey any of its outstanding capital stock to any
individual, partnership, cerporation or any other entity,
without the prior filing of an application and approval
thereof by the Commission under Section (a) (3) of Title 66
PA C.S.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the applicant shall not engage in
any transportation granted in this application until the following
is submitted to the Commission:

1. X tariff establishing just and reasonable rates
for the transportation of household goods in use.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That in the event said applicant has
not, on or before sixty (60) days from the date of the service of
this order, complied with the requirements hereinbefore set forth,
the application shall be dismissed without further proceedings.



IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That upon compliance with this order,
the rights granted the transferor, Leelease, Inc., under the
certificate issued at A-00107868 be and are hereby cancelled and
the record shall be marked closzed.

BY THE COMMISSION

John G. Alford
Secretary

(SEAL)

ORDER ADOPTED: December 19, 1996




McKEAN & BURT, INC., t/d/b/a
ALL WAYS MOVING & STORAGE

Docket No. A-00091652

To transport, as a common carrier, household goods in use from points in the city
of Washington and within fifteen (15) miles by the usually traveled highways of the
limits of said city to other points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa.

Folder 1. Am-A

l. To transport, as a Class D carrier, household goods and office furniture, in use,
between points in the county of Allegheny, and from points in said county, to points in
Pennsylvania, and vice versa.

2. To wransport, as a Class B carrier, household goods in use, between points in the
township of Cecil and Peters, Washington County, and the townships of Upper Saint
Clair and South Fayette, Allegheny County.

3. To transport, as a Class D carrier, house hold goods in use, from points in the
townships of Cecil and Peters, Washington County, and the townships of Upper Saint
Clair and South Fayette, Allegheny County, to points within fifty (50) miles by the
usually traveled highways of the limits of said townships, and vice versa.

RECEIVED

AUG 19 2011

PA PUBLIC UTILITY Gop
M
SECRETARY'S BUREAY

126547



ALL WAYS WORLD WIDE MOVING, INC.

Docket No. A-00113305

To transport, as a Class D carrier, houschold goods in use:

1.

/29166

between points in the city of Washington, Washington County, and within
fifteen (15) miles by the usually traveled highways of the limits of said
city.

from points in the city of Washington, Washington County, and within
fifteen (15) miles by the usually traveled highways of this limits of said
city, to other points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa.
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Aprlicziisn Docket Mo, 90502
Appiication cf WILISKI VARNESTLR, inC., & ccr-
porztion of th2 Commenwizalith ol r=1ﬂs;1fanla

REPCRT LND CRDER
LPPECVING TRUCKIKG SERVICE

. BY THE COZIISSIC:

? This matter being before the Pennsylvanla Public Utility i
. Commission _upon :DtllCat“Dn of JELESKI TRANSFzZR, INC., a cor- |
poraticn of the Comzonwealth of Pennsylvania, dated February 16,
, 1971, to operate motcr vehicles as a common carrier, and having
. been duly presented in accordance with the rules of the l
. Commission, znd full investigation of the matiters and things
_involvad having been had, and it zppearing that the rights ]
~ granted hereip zre in effect a transfer oI the rights which )
. have been held by ~UIY L. WELESKI (deceased) and JNTHOWY L.

- WELESKI, copartnsrs, irading and doing business as WELEZSKI

: TRANSYER, under Tapoert znd order issued at L. BL51G, Folder 1
"on fugust 19, 1957 ang the certificate of public convenience ;
issued thereunder, as wofified and amended, and under report :
: end order issued at 4. B4L519, Folder 2 om August 19, 1957 and |
the certificate of public convenience issued therszunder, which
certificetes will be subsequently cancelled, as of the date ’
of this order upon conpliance with the tariffl and insurance
requirements of the Cecmamission by NZELSSRI TRANSFER, INC., a [
corporatlon of the Comnonwezalth of Pennsylvaniez, the COmmlSSan
" finds and deiermiines vh:b epproval of the application limited

. to the following rights

{. To transport, as a Cless B carrier, property between
points in the torough of Tarentum, Allegheny County.
(Formerly /i. 84519, Folder 1)

2. To transport, as a Class D carrier, household
goods and office furnitur2, in use, from points
in the borough of Tarentum and within an airline
distance cf three {2) staztvte miles of the limits
of said borouwgh to points within an airline distance
of forth [LO) statute miles of point of origin,
and vice versa. (Formerly 2. B8L519, Folder 1)

3. To transport, zs a Class B carrier, property bestween
points in uhe porough of Keiw Ken51ngton,
westnorelend Ceounty. (Formerly 4. 845192, Folder 1)

¥ ~To transpcrt, a2s a Class B carrier, household goods f
and EDUIDTEPt n use, between points in the borough '
of New hEPSlTFan, }estnorEWard County, and within :
five (5) miles ty the vswiy traveled highways of [
the linmits of said borough. (Formerly A. 84519,

LI B3 PR T Y



70,

4

To traascort, as a £lass D carrier, housskeid goods
. } ~ . - vy
and equirz=znt, in use, f{rom the borough ol Ilew

Kensinzivn, Westmorsliand County, and within five (5)
miles by the usually travelsd highvays of the limits
znd vice

of said borough to points in Pennsylvania,
versa. (Formerly A. 84519, Folder 1)

To transport, as a Class D carrier, electrical
houszhold eguipment for the Keller Zlectric Company
from Ochiltree Electric Company in the city of
Pittsburgh, 4llechkeny County, to the borough of New
Kensington, YWestmoreland County. (Formerly 4. 84519,

Folder 1)

To transport, as a Class D carrier, property for
lontgomery Viard & Company zad M. Rom & Sons Company
from points in the borough of New Kensingtca to
points in a westerly, northerly and sasterly
directicn within thirty (30) miles by the usually
traveled highways of the limits of said borough and
to points in a southerly direction within twelve
{12) miles by thewually traveled highways of the
limits of said borough and vice versa. (Formerly

A. 84,519, Folder 1)

To transtort, as a Class D carrier, househsld goods
and office furniture, in use, between points in the
city of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, and 'within
thirty {30) miles by the usuzlly traveled highways
of the limits of szid city. ({(Formerly A. 84519,

Folder 1}

To transport, as a Clasc D carrier, household goods
and office furniture, in use, -between points in the
county of illegheny. (Formerly 4. B4519, Folder 1)

To transport, as a Class D carrier, household goods
and office furniture, in use, from points in the
county of Allegheny to other peints in Pennsylvania,
and vice versa. (Formerly f. 84519, F.l)

To transport, as a Class D carrier, amiesite, stone,
limestone, wire tools, s2wed and planed lunmber,
coal, building materials and building cecnstruction
materisls, such as are usually transported in dunp
trucks, bztween points in the borough of rfrollo,
Armstrong County, znd within twenty (20) miles by
the usuzlly traveled highways of the limits- of said
borough; grovided that no haul shall exceead a
distznce of twenty-five (25) miles from point of
origin to point of destination. ({Formerly A. 84519,

Felder 1)




/2,

/3.

75

and
for

-3- A. G6502

To transzort, 23 z Class D carrier, aine machinery
and surtiizs from the f-eight station im ths
borough ef ipollo, Armsurong County, t0 mines

within twzaty (20} milss by thewsvelly triveled_
highways of the limits of szid berough. (Formerly

L. EL512, Folder 2)

To trans-crt, s 2 Clzss D carrier, housshold
goods, it use, betwsen points in the borough of
Apollo, irmstrong County, and within lee_T5) miles
by @e usually travded highways of Ehe_llmlzs of
said borough. (Formerly A. 84519, Folder 2)

To transcert, as a Clzss D carrier, household goods

in use, from points in the borough of ipollo, Armstrong
County, and within five {5) miles by tne usually
traveled highweys of the lipits of sald borough to
points in FPennsvlvania, and vice versaj (Formerly

L. BLS51C, Tolder 2)

subject to the following conditions, is nNecessary or proper
the service, accommodation or convenience of the public:

FIRST: That the certificate holder is limited
and restricted to the cperation of the

motor vehkicles as named and described in the

equipment certificate, to te subseguently issued.

SECOD: That the approval hereby given is not to be
understood es committing the Conmission, in
any proceedings that mey b2 brovght before it for any
purposs, to fix a valuation on the proparty and/or
rights ip be acquired by applicant from the present
certificzte holder equzl to the consideration to be
paid ther=zfor, or egual teo any value that may be
placed thereon by applitant, or to approve or
prescribz rates sufficient to yield a return thereon.

THIRD: That the acccunts of the transferee shall .
refiect the same book values as the records
of the trarnsferor at the effective date of the
transfer, eny previously racorded appreciation
having been deleted therefrom; provided that the
applicant =hall nét record in its utility accounts
any amounts representing the rights herein granted
in excess of the actual cost of such rights to
the original holder thereof;

FOURTH: That the certificate holdzsr shall comply
with all of the provisions of the Public
Utility Lzw as now existing or as may hereafter be
amendead, end Revised General Order No. 29, effective
July 1, 1939, or =zs may hereafter be revised, and
any cther rules and regulations as may hereafter
be prescribed by the Commission. TFailure to cecmply
shall be =ufiicient cause to suspend, revoke or
rescind the rights znd privileges conferred by the
certi ficzte.




HOW, to wit, iay 17, 1971, IT
" compliznce with the requiressnts of
relating to insurance zad the filin
establizrhing Just and rsasonable ra

' convenisnce issue evidencing th
' right to opzr= zs zbove detsrminead

IT 1S FUATHZR CADZRRD: That 1
has not, on or befors thirty days I
of this order, complied with the re
forth, the =zpslication shall be dis

proceedintgs.
PUBL

ATTEST:

L.

15 ORDZRID: That upen
+he Public Utility Law

g and acceptance of a tarifl.

tes, & certificzte of public

e Comnission's approval of thae

n the event said applicant
rom the date of the service
guirements nezreinbsfore ss=t
nissed without further

PENNSYLVANIA
IC UTILITY COri:ISSION
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Secretary

Chairman




] TTNNSYLVANIA
TRLII OUTILITY COMMIZIICZN

e vl bkmas s wFuiEr—— -l

Ry

Zzrrigburz, PA 17120

Public Meerizz held May 1T, 1381

comissicners Poesang:

O

Susan M. Zhanamazn, Chasir—zanm

Michzel Sohmson

James B. (Cawley

Li=ga £. Taliaferro
spplicatica of Weleski Tramsfer, Izc., A=Q00%£302,
a corporation of the Commonwealt: of 7.1, Am=C
Pemnsylvania, for amendment to ics
comron carrier certificace: S0 as I0
PERMIT the transportatiecn of househnold
goods, personal effects and prepercty
used oT to be used in a dwelling, when
2 part of the egquioment or suppliasz of
suth dwellirg, 25 an inacidencal part of
a temoval by the householder from one
dezicile o 2mother; furmiture, Iix:zures,
eguipment and the property of steres,
offfces, Zusevms, instituriocms, lzbo-
ratories, nospirals or othar estabiish-
ments, whan 2 part of the stock, egquip-
menr or supply of such srores, ofiices,
nusayums, Iastitucions, laborarories,
hospitals or other establishmentcs, in
conmecticn with 2 removal from coe
lJoczrdon ro another; and articles, Iin
usa, 3incluging objecrs of arz, displays
znd exhibdits which, because of their
unusual zarure or value Tequire specialized
handlizg and eguipment usually emploved in
moving housenold goods, hetween points in
the County of 3utler, and froo poiars in
said Ceounty to points in Pennsylvania,
and vice versa.

ORDER

3Y TEZ COYMMISSION:

We adopt as our actict the Initial Decision of Administrative Law Judge
Haruschax dated January 12, 1981, and his Ruling on Exceprions dared ¥arch 26, 1981;
THERZZCRZ,

IT IS ORDERED:

1. That the zpplicatisa of Weleski Trcamsfer, Inc., at Docker A~-00096302,
r.1, am-C, 25 amended, be z2nd i:s Lereby approved in part and denied Iz parz, and tha:

the Certificate of Public Conveniéence Issued ¢o applicant on July 15, 1371, as amenced,
be furchar zmended to include tha following right:



Tp transpor:t, as & Class D carmier, by moter wehicsla,
boussbpld goods, personal effecrs zad propert¥ used or
to be used Ia a dwellizg, whan 2 part of the sguirzans:
or supplias of sueh dvelling, es aa iancidenral sar: of

a Temoval b7 the houssholder fren one demicile to
2nother; furmitura, fixturss, esuiplent and the preperty
of stores, oifices, ousewms, instiruizions, laboraceories,
hospitals ©r cther esstablishmencts, when 2 part of chs

stock, 2guipment or supply of such stores, offices,
museums, institucipns, laboratories, hespitals or cther
estzblishments, 2 connection with 2 removal from cze
lotation to amother; aznd articles, i3 use, jocludiz
obiects of art, displays and exhibirs which, because of
their vausual nazure orf value require specialized handling
eand equipment usuall - smployved in moving household goods,
from points in tha Cpunty of Burler, to points iz Pemnsyl-
vania, and vice versa;

PROVIDZD, howewver, that mo Tight, powar of privilege is
granted to provide amy tramsporcaiica from Monroe Ccouncr
to Butlar Counrcr.

2. Thar the a2pplicant shall nor engage in anv. tTansportarion granted
hereia until it shall have complied with the requiremencs of the Publiz Utilicy
Code znd the rules and regulations of this Comzission relating to the filing and
acceptance of a tariif establishing jusc and Teasonable Tates.

3. That in the event said applicant has neot, oo or befcre sixtcy (60)
days from cthe cdate of service of this Order, coxplied with the raquirements
hereinzbove set forth, the a2pplicarion snhall be dismissed withour further
proceedizgs.

BY T3T COMMISSION,

P f
Vel » . sl
G R [0/ M-
AN e
—~ZYi11iam P. Thierfeider
SecIretary

(SEAL)
ORDER ADOPTED: May 15, 19B1

Fay

ORDER ENTIRED: "IN g '



TENNSTLVANIA
PURLIC UTILITY COMMISEIOR
Harrisburg, PA 17120

‘ . Publiic Meering helic April 20, 1383

Commricssioners Przsent:

8411 Shane, Chairman

William H. Smith, Vice-Chairman
Jesgeph Rhedes, Jr.

Frank Tischl

Application of Weleski Tramsfer, Ine., . A=00096502
a corperation of the Commonwealth of F. 1
Am=F

Pennsylvania, for the transfer to it of
all of the tights held by Sylvia B. Sgro
end Angelo H. Sgro, copartners, t/d/b/a
Sgro Brothers, under the certificare
issued at A-00097338, subject to the same
limiractions and condirions.

Vuono, Lavelle & Gray, by John A. Vuono for the applicant.

ORDER

3Y TEZL CDMMISSION:

This macter comes before the Compission by an application filed on
January 30, 1989, and published in the Pennsylvania Bulletin of February 18,
19823, There are nc prorests and rhe record is nov cerrified ro the Comrission

for its decisicn without oral hearing.

Weleskil Transfer, Inc. (or applicant) wvas organized under the laws
of Pennsylvania on May 12, 1569, It is zurthorized to Iissuye 10D,00D sheres of
common stock, each having a par value of §1.00 per share. To date,

38,000 shares have been issued to Anthony L. Welegkil, president and a director
of the corporation. Gary L. Weleski 15 vice president and a director, and
Faye N. Weleski is secretary-treasurer and a directer. 4ll are residents of
the boreugh of Tarentuz, Allegheny Councy. The corporation 1itself is
domiciled at 140 West Tourth Avenue, Tarentum, Allegheny County.

The applicart's operating fleer presencly consists of 42 power
units and 24 trailers of various kinds, all of vhich are company-owned. The
applicanc's unaudited talance sheer shows that as of November 30, 1988, {r
had current assers of $737,618, roral assets of $1,750,433, with curremt
liabilities of $339,402 and total liabilities of $369,308, leaving stockholder

egquity of $7B1,125.



Pursuant ©o the terms of 2 s2les agreement dated December 20, 1588,
the zppliczant will purchase the operating rignhts for the sum of $3,000. Fo
cther assets are involved. Tre sum of $300 has been plzced iz escrow =t the
execurion of the sales agreement. The balance of $2,500 vill be paid within
30 days of the effective dare of our order approving the epplicztion,

The epplicant has held a common carrier cercificate from this
Commission since 1972, 4 review of the matters of record before us indicates
that the applicant possesses the requisite experience, equipment end
financial capacity to adequately provide the edditional service sought

herein.

The eutheority to be transferred has beer operzted by the
cransfercr, therefore, it {s presumed thart there 15 a continuing publir peed
which may be overcome only by evidence to the contrary. In re: Byerly,

440 Pa, 52) {1970); Hpsrerter v. Pa, P.U.C., 150 Super. Ct. 94 (1947), Since
the record iIs void of any such evidence, this presumption of continuing
public need zppliss in this transfer proceeding.

We find:

1. That the applicant is fitr, willing and able to provide the
service as proposed.

2. That the ctransfer of the authority is in the public interest
and is necessary for the continued accommodation amd convenience of the

public; THEREFORE,

- IT I35 ORDERED: That the trapsfer applicarion be and is hereby
approved and that the certificare of public convenience issued to the appli-
cant on Nevember 10, 1972, as amended, be further emended to include the

following tights:

. To transport, as a Class D carrier, household
goods and office furniture 1inp use, betveen
points in the township of Cowanshannock,
Armstrong County, and from points in the said
rownship and within an 2irline distance of
ten (10) statute miles of the limits eof the
sald township, to points in Pennsylvanila and
vice versa;

subject to the folloving conditions:

(a) That mo right, power or privilege 1Is grapted
to transport household goods or office
furnitvre in use, to or from the borough of
Indiana-and the tovnship of White, Indiana
Councy; provided, hovever, that applicant
may transport housenold goods and office
furnirure in vuse from points in said borough
of Iadiana and rowvnship of White te points
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in the rownmshi» of Cowanshanoock, ArmstIOhE
County, and vice versa, and to points %o -the
borough of Kittanning, Armstrong Councy, 2=d
within 2o ef{riine distznce of five (5) statute
miles of the limits of the said borough of
Kittanning and vice versa. -

{(b) That no right, power or privilege is greamred
to transport household goods and office
furniture iz use from points in the borough
of Fford City, Armstrong County, &nd within
zan airline distance of five (5) statute miles
of the lipits of the said borough; provided,
however, that the applicant may trapspeTt
household goods and office furniture in use
from said borough of Ford City and withio an
airline distance of five (5) statute miles of
the limics of the said borough to points in
the said township of Covanshannock and to
points within forvy (40) miles of amy point
of origin located in the borough of Kitraoning,
Arpstrong Counmty, or vithin an a2irline distance
of five (5) staztute miles of the limits of
the said borough of Kitranning.

To transport, 25 a Class B carrier, farm machimery,
horses, cattle, grain and feed, berwsen farms in
the township of Cowanshannock, Armstrong Counry,
and other points within an airline distance of five
(5) statute miles of the said township.

7o transport, as a Class € carrier, mine machinery
in use, between poincs in Cowanshannock Township,
Arcstrong County, and from points in said towmship
to points within an airline distance of twenty-five
{25) startute miles of Nu Hine, Armstrong County.

Tp transport, as a Class D carrier, household goods
and office furniture in vse from points in the
borough of Kittanning, Armsctrong County, and

within an airline distance of five (5) statute miles
of the limits of the sald borough to points within
forty (40) miles of the point of origin and vice

versd.

To transport, as a Llass D carrier, household goods,
personal "effects and property used or to be used

in & dwelling, vhen a part of the equipment or
supplies of such dwelling, In connection with the
rempval by a householder “rom one house or dwelling
to another; furnicture, flxtures, equipmenr znd such
property of scores, offictes, museums, instituricns,



hogpitals or other establishmenrs, when & part of
the stock, equipment or supplies of ‘such steores,
ofiices, Duseums, iastitutisns, hespitals or other
establisherents, in conmectisn with the removal from
one locetics ro another; objects of arrs, furniture,
displays, exnibits, musical inscruments and any
articles, in use, requiring specialized handling

and equipment usually =mployed im moving household
goods in use, between points iz the coumry »of
Arzmstrong aznd from points in the county of Armstrong
to other points in Pennsylivania and vice wversa;

vith Right No. 5 subject to the following conditions:

(a) Thar no right, power or privilege i5 granted
to transport household goods or offlice
furniture in use, to or from the borough of
Indiana and the township of White, Indiana
County; provided, however, that applicant
may transport household goods and office
furnitere in use from points in said borough
of Indiazna and township of White to points
in the tovnship of Cowanshannock, Armstroog
Countv, and vice versa, and to points in the
borough of Xittanning, Armstrong County, and
within en airline disvance of five (5) staturte
miles of the limits of the said borough of
Kitranning, Armstrong County, and vice versa.

(k) That 20 right, power or privilege 15 granrted
to transport household goods and office
furnisure in use from points in the borough
of Ferd Ciry, Armsctrong County, arpd withino an
ailrline distance of five (5) stature miles of
the said borough; provided, howaver, that the
applicant may transport household goods and
office fvrniture in use from said borough of
Ford City and within an airline distance of
five (5) stactute miles of the limits of the
said borough to points in the said towoship of
Coewanshannock, Armstrong County, and to points
within forcty (40) miles of any point of origin
located in the borough of Kittanning, Armstrong
County, or within an airline distance pof five
(5) srarture miles of the limits of the said
borough of Kirtacning, Arwmstrong County.

6. To cransporl,..ds a Class D carrier, nev furniture
between peints in the township of Cowanshannock,
Armstrong County, and from points in the said
township, and vithin an airline distance of ten



(10) sratute miles of the limicts of the said
township to points I2 Pemnsylvania, and vice versa;

with Right No. 6 subject o the following conditions:

{a)} That =o right, power or privilege is granted
to transporrt new furniture to or frem the
borough of Indiana and the township of White,
Indiana County; provided, howvever, that appli-
canr may transpert new furniture from points in
gaid borough of Indiama and towmship of White
to points in the township of Cowanshamnock,
Armstrong County, and vice versa, znd te -
points in the borough of Kirtanning, ATmSCTORg
County, and within an airline distance of five
(5) starute miles of the limits of the said
borough, and vire versa,

(b) That po right, power or privilege is grancted
to transpert new furniture from poimts in the
borough of Ford City, Armstrong County, and
within an airline discance of f£ive (5) statute
miles of the limits of the said borough; provided,
however, that the epplicant pay transpert hew
furniture from said borough and within an
airline distance of five (5) statute miles of
the said borough, to peoints in the township
of Cowvanshannock, Armstrong County, and to

- points within forty (40) miles of any point of
origin located in the borough of Kittanning,
Armstrong County, or within an airline distance
of five (5) statute miles of the limits of the
salid borough of Kittanning;

with all of the above Rights subject to the following general conditions:

. That the approval hereby given is not to be
understood as committing the Commissien, in
any proceedings that may be brought before
1t for any purpese, to fix a valvaticn on the
rights to be acquired by applicant from the
present cerrificate holder egual to the
consideration to be paid therefor, or egual
to any value that may be placed thereon by
applicant, or to approve or prescribe rares
sufficient to vield a return thereon.

2. That applicant shall nor récord ip its urtility
accounts any acount representing the righrs
herein granted Iin excess of the acrual cost
of such rights to the original holder thereof.



3. That the applicant tharge to Account 1520,
Other Intangidle Property, $3.000, beine
the amount of the consideration pavable by
it for the rights end going coacern value
sttributable thereto; less amy zmount
recorded under conditien 2 above.

4. That the certificate holder shall net trensfer, sell
er in any way convey any of its outstanding cepital
stock to any individuel, partrmership, corpoeratien cor
any enriety, without the prior filinmg of zn zpplica-
tion and approval thereof by the Commission under
66 FA C.S5.A. Sectiom 1102(a)(3). .

IT 1S TURTHER ORDERED: That the applicant shall not engage in any
transportation granted herein until 4t has complied with the requirements of
the Pennsylvania Publiec Utility Code and the rules and regulations of this
Commission relative to the filing and acceprance of a tariff establishing
just and reasonable rares,

IT IS FURTHEIR ORDERED: That issuance of the certificece be with-
held pending receipr of the 1288 Annual Report of the transferor.

IT 15 FURTBER ORDERED: That in the event said a2pplicent has not,
on or before sixty (60) days from the date of the service of this order,
complied with the requirements hereinbefore ser forth, the applicaticn shall
be dismissed without further proceedings.

- IT 15 FURTHER ORDERZD: That the authority granted herein, to the
extent that it duplicares asuthoriry now held by or subsequently granted to
the carrier, shall not be construed as conferring more than one cperating

righe.

IT IS5 FURTHER ORDERID: That upon compliance with this order, the
rights granted the transferor, Sylvia P. Sgro and Angelo E. Sgro, copartcners,
t/d/b/a Sgro Brothers, ar 4-00097338 be cancelled and the record be marked
closed. '

BYgTHE COMMISSION,

Secretaf’}*—2

(SEAL)
ORDER ADOPTED: April 20, 1989

orpER EnTERED: RPR €3 1620
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PENNSYLVANIA

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSIDON
darrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Commisaioners Present:

Jageph Rhodes, Jr., Viece-Chairmen
John M. Quain

Lisa Cruwtchfieid

John Hanger

Application of Weleski Transfer, Ine., for
the transfer of all of the operating rights

of John Paul Burten, src., and
Ratherine Burton, Copartners, t/d/b/a
Burton Hoving & 3torsge Co., under  the

certificate iesued at A-00095374, subject
to the game limjitatione and conditiona.

Public Meeting held February 28, 1995

A~QQD965D2
?I l
Am=-F

Vuono, Lavelle & Gray by William J. Lavelle for the applicant.

ORDER

Y THE COEMISSION:

Thiz matter comes before tha Commission on an application filed

June 17, 1994,
Bulletin of Hovamber 5, 1994.

Public notice of the epplication wes given in the Pennsylvenia
The unopposed ezpplication i certified te the

Commippion for its decigion without oral hearing.

Welsski Transfer, Inc. (transferse, applicant or Weleski), seeks

to amend itH common carrier rights by acguiring the rights involved in thie

transfer proceeding.
bugineea for more than 80 years.

Applicant and i{tm predeacessors have baen continuously in
Heleshi has held suthority from this

Commiesion since 1971 and throughout lts history, hes specialized in ths
transportation of household gooda and office furnishings. It ips also engaged
in the traneportation of other typss of property pursuant to various granta of

guthority.

Applicant’'s parsonnel ere femilier with all appects of the

household goods moving buminess and are wall qualified to pesume the
operations of tha transferor which has provided a gimilar typs service to the

public ip pouth cantral Pennaylvania.

Applicant operates various piasces of

aquipment and iz gualified to provide the trensportation of housshold goods.
applicant hae a comprehensive pafety end maintenance program in effect at thig

tima.

The balance sheet of tha applicant 2e cof Dzcember 311, 1993 cghowa

total current segeets of §1,000,759.42,

total asgeata of §3,043,001.93, total



current liapilities of $563,5B8.85, total liebilities of $£1,922,210.32 and
total cepital of 51,120,491.51. The staztement ©f income shows Sroes revenue
of $6,529,310.53, less zost of pperations of 53,947,711.31 resulting in a
groes profit of $2,581,359.22 less other expenses of 52,099,08B8.59, reculting
in en operating profit before interest znd deprecisztion of $482,340.23, a
preofit before income of $220,8389.17 wes -eelized. A net income o=f 8130,645.17

waa reported.

The total consideration for the rights iB seven thousand (§7,000)

dollars.

A review of the record before us indicetee that the applicent
pocsesses the requisite experience, equipment and flnencial cepecity €o

provide the proposed service.

The esuthority to be transferred hee been opesrated by the
transferor, therefore, it ip presumed that there is & continuing need, which

may be overcoms only by evidence to the contrary. 'Ip re: Bverly, 440 Pa. 521

{19270); Hogtetter v. Pa. P.U.C., 160 Super. Ct. %4 (1947). Since the record

im void of any such evidence, this pregumpticn of continuing public need

applies inm this trensfer proceeding.

DISCOSSION ARD FINRDIRGS

Due to recently enacted Pedersl legieletion, on January 1., 1995,
the Pennaylwvania Public Utility Commigsion no longer hasg jurisdiction over the
rates, routes and Bervice provided by prop2rry carrierg, except Sfor the
transportation provided by household goods movers including office sguipment
This application was received prior to the law baing enacted and
therefore, applicant applied for the trznafer of =ll rights which include

property along with specific righte to trensport housshold goode and offlca
Due to the Fedasral legicglation, the property
The only rights to be treneferred in this

in upe.

equipment ip use and new pianocs.

rights will not be tranaferred.
proceeding ere those involving office egquipment in use and household goods in

upe.

Applicant currently operates ‘pUCSU2Nt t0 emergsncy tSmporary
authority epproved at Public Heeting of July 21, 1994. As we are processing
the permanant application, the temporary esutheority application ahall bs

dipmigased herein.



We find:

1. The preoperty szutheority amendment 15 dismissed zp moot.

2. The spplicent is fit, willing znd able to provide the

service troposed.

3. Transfer of the suthority, &8 modified, ia in the publies

interest and ig nacessary for the continued sccommedaticn and convenience of

the public; THEREFORE,

IT IS ORDERED: That the rraznsfer application be and im hereby
approved, as modified, 2nd that the certificate lzsued on July 15, 1971, am
amended, ba further amended to include the following righta:

To transport, as a Clapms D carrier:

office sgquipment in uss and new piancs from points in the city of
Johnstown, Cambria County, and within five (5} milea by the
ugually travelled highways of the limitz of Baid city to cther
poipnts in Pennsylvania, and vice verssa;

1.

household goods in ube batwean points Iin the county of Cambria and
in other counties within fifteen (15) milea, by the usually
travelled highweys of the limitas of the city of Johnstown:

houpehold goods in use from pointa in the county of Cambria and in
cther counties within fiftesn (15) miles by the usually travelled
highways of the limita of the city of Johnptown to other pointe in

Pennaylvania, and vice versa;

with rights number 1, 2, & 3} impediately above gubject to the following
conditicn:

That no right is granted to transport bousehold goods
in use from the borough of Windbar, Scmarpset County.

household goods in use from pointa in the borcugh of Banson,
Scoerset County, and within fifteen (15) miles by the ugually
travelled highways of the limitn of said borough to other pPointe

in Pennsylvania, and vice versa.
pubject to the following general condit{ions:

1. That tha operating authority granted herein, or now
held, or subseguently granted to tha applicsent to the
extent that it is duplicartive, shall not ba construed
as conferring more than one operating right.

2. That the approval hereby given is not to bs underatood
ag committing the Commiesion, in any proceodings thet
may be brought befeore it for any purpose, to fix a
valuation on the property and/cr rights to bs acguired
by applicant from the present certificate holdar equal
to the consideration to be pajid therefor, or equal to

_3_



any velue that may be placed thereon by applicant, or
*5 approve or pregcribe retes gufficient T Yield a
return thereon.

3. That the applicant record in its Utility Account 1321
- Franchises, the actual sost of such rights recorded

by the original holder thereof.

4. Thaz the zpplicant charge to Account 1341 ~ Others
Intangible Proparty, any amount of the considerztion
peid for the rights and going comcern value
gttributable thereto in excecs of the amounte recorded

under condition 2 asbove.

5. That the certificate holder shall not :transfer, sell
er in any way convey any of ita cutstanding capital
grock to eny individual, partoorship, corporation or
any other entity, without the prior filing of en
application and approvel thersof by the Commission
under Section 1102(a2)({3) of Title &6, PA C.5.A.

IT IS5 FURTHER ORDERED: That the property authority amendment ia

dicmiesed as moot.

IT 15 FURTHER ORDERED: That the a2pplicant shall not engage in any
transportation granted in this'application until the following is oubmittad to

the Coomigsion:

1. A tariff establiphing juet and ressonable rotes.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the temporary suthority application

filed in this procseding be and is hersby dizmissed.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That in the svent said spplicant has not, on
(60) days from the date of the service of this order, complied
the applicestion shell be dismipasd

or before sixty
with the requirements hereinbefore gst forth,

without further proceedings.



IT I3 FURTEEZR ORDERED: That uponh compliance with this order, the
rights granted the transferer, JSohn Paul Burten, 5r., and Rather:ine Burton,

Copartners, t/d/bfa 3urton Moving & Storage Co. at A-O0095%74 be and zre hereby

cancelled.
3Y THZ COMMISSION.,
John G. Alford
secretary

(SEAL)

ORDER Am?ﬁn: Februsry 24, 1985

ORDER ENRTERED: gAR 3 1955



Lytle’s Transfer & Storage, Inc.

RECEIVED

AlUG 19 201
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FURLIL UTILITY COMRELSSZON
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i
. ipplic r Dockst No. SL302 |
! |
: i
i Lppliceticn of LYTIE'3 TRARZFZR & STCRLCGE, INC., 2 !
’ gorperation of the Commonwselil cf Pennsyiveria i

ZPCRT AND ORDEX
LFPROVING TRUCYING SZRVICE

EY THZ COMMISSION:

. This matter being before the Penn=y1fa.la Dotlic 3
«Commission upon =pp71c=t10n of LYTLH'Q TRANSFEIR & STORAGZ,
a corpsration of the Commonwe2l:il =f Ferm =314anla dated Nos

1, --57, ic o*=r‘te notor vehicles as 2 ¢ommon carrier, znt
saving feen Goly prasentsd in accordance with the rules of ctha
Conorission, and full irvestigaticn of the mziters and things

itvolv—ﬂ hav1ng been had, and it aopezring that the rights granLed
srein ar2 in =ffect a uransfﬂr of the rights which have bzen

pzld by JAMES A. LYTLE (deceasad), trafing and dsing buzinses as
LYT1E'S TEANSFER iND STOURAGE, undzar report and ordeT issusd at !
A. 597234 oo March 24, 1941, and the certvificete of pudlic cenveni -
ieznce iscued thcreLnder, azs modified aid amended, which
certificate will be subsequenily cancelled, as .of the date of
‘this order upon compliance with the tarifi z2nd insurznee reguire-
msnts of the Commission by LYTLE'S TRANSFER & 3TGRACL, IEZ,, a |
corporation of the Commonweazlth of Pennsylvania, the Comsission |
finds and determires that azpprovzl of the applicaticn lipited to-
the fellowing rights:

,.

To transport, as a Class D carrier, properiy
usuzl to use in 2 household when 2 pzrt of such
heusenold souipment or supply; furniturs,
fixtures, equipement and property uzuel in a-
store, office, muszum, ipstitution, hospital

nr other estab‘15ha.;t when a pari ol ths
stock, enuipmznt or supply of such store,
office, museum, instituticn, hospiteal or
other esizblishment; works of art, display.
sxpibits and articles reguiving syreciaiizag
handiing and eouipn2nt wsuzlly =npln)=d in
mewing housghold goeds, between peoint:z in
th2 Lity of rltoonz, EBlair Lc"“1y, £nd
within an airline distance of twanty-Tiva
(‘ } statutz milas of the 111;15 of said
and Irem peinis in saia LErTitory to
L2 ir Fonnsylvani:, and VEc* vivres,

tuz following condiviinz:

Toving
ofMice.
vr sther

5
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& That no right. power or privilaze is
granted tc rendsr sirvies Irosm oo e
the 3orocugh of Puniingdeon, B ngden
County, sxespt on haulis < 1 then
forty ELG) miles froo rigin

to point of d=-ii

Thati oo right, power or orivilege is

£, granted t¢ rendsr servics from or io
2 the Borzuegh of Fhilimsourg, 744

b

< gm0

e by b
w

Tounty, except onr hauls ¢
Torty (0] mil
toc point ol des
howsvzr, that t
may render serv

th
T
LRRL S+ I

and points wi 3 ce
of ten {X0D) 2
lipits of sal erse.
That no righi, power or privilege iz
grarnted to render service Iron th:

Borough of State College, Centrs
County, &nd points withirn twelve (1
piles by th2 usually zravale 3
of the limits of szid borough, sxcert
to th2 City of Altoona, Plair Coin-y,
ard veinis within an airlins distanc:
= tan (10) statute wilss of ih2
lipits of szid city.

(%

To transport, s a Class D carrizs, nsw
Furpiturz from pcints in zhe Civy of
Altoona, Elair County, tec poinis in
Pennsylvania, 2n¢ vice varse:

ard zut jeern T3 the Iollewing -cmcitions, is
focr the service, accommodation or sonverniern




FOURTH: That the c2riificate holder shail comply

with 2ll of the privisions of the Public
Dtility Law as now existing or 25 may hersafter he
amended, and kevised General Crder No. 20, zffective
July 1, 193%, or as msy her2aiter be revised, and
any other rules and razulations as may hersaiier
be prescribed by the Commission, Failure ito comply
i shall be sufficient rcauss to suspand, revoke or [
b rescind the rights and privilegss conferred by ths :
gertificate. ?

-3-
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; NOW, to wit, April 1, 1968, IT IZ ORDERED: That upon
compliance with the reguirements of the Public Utility

Law relating to insurance and the filing and acceptance of a

tariff establishing just and reasonzble rates, a czriificate

ol publiec convenience issue evidencing the Commission's

approval of .the right to operate as zbove determined.

3 LA b .

]
'
> {
v - IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That in the event said applicant i
: has rot, on or before thirty day:z from the date of tha cervice
of this order, complied with the requirements hereinbefore set‘!
i
!
|

LI

forvh, the application shall be dismissed without further
I . proceedings.

PENNSYLYANTA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSIOH

ATTEST: %Mm |

Chairman

J ”)




PENNSYLVARIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
Harrisburg, P4 17120

Public Meetinmg held June 28, 1980

Commissionezrs Pressent:

Bill Shane, Chairman

William B. Smith, Vice~Chzirman
Joseph Rhodes, Jr.

Frank Fischl

David W. Rolka

Application of Lytle's Transfer & Storage, Inc., A-00094302
Altpoona, Blair County, a corﬁoration of the F. 1
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, for the transfer Am-C

of all of the operating righits of Curtis L.

Beaumont, t/d/b/a C. Beaumont Moving & Storage,

under the certificate issued at A-00106827

subject to the same limitations and conditions.

William J. Lavelle for the applicant.

ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

This matter comes before the Commission oo an application filed
May 1, 1390. Public notice of the application was given in the Pennsylvania
Bulletin of May 26, 1990. The unopposed application is certified to the
Commission for its decision without oral hearing.

Lytle's Transfer & Storage, Imc. (Lytle or applicant), is a Penn-
sylvania corporation with its principal place of business in Altoona, Blair
County. It was initially certificated im 1268 and preseatly operates under
two paragraphs of authority. One tractor-traziler combinatlon and a straight
truck will be used to perform the addirional service. As evidence of 1its
financial capacity to expand its operation, Lytle reports assets of $653,693,
with liabilicies of $298,519, leaving a shareholders' equity of $355,174.

By order adopted May 24, 1990, ve granted the applicant emergency
temporary authority to operate the transferor’'s authority. By our actfion in
this permanent authority application, the still pendirg temporary authority
applicatlon will be dismissed.



The totzl consideratiop for the rights is $20,000. Ho taagible
assets are imvolved. The sales azgreement requires the conmsideraticn to be
paid 2s follows: a2t closing aiter approval of this tramefer,

4 review of the record before us indicates that the applicant
possessas the rsquisite experience, equipment zed finzpcial capaeity to
provide the proposed service.

The authority to be transferred has bzen operatzed by the
transferor, ctherefore, it is presumed that there is 2 contimuing public nzed,
which may be overcome only by evidence to the contrary. Ip re: Byerly,

440 Pa. 521 (1970); Hostetter v, Pa. P.U.C., 160 Super. Ct. 94 (1947). Sipce
the record is void of any such evidence, this presumption of continuing
public need applies in this transfer proceeding.

We find:

1. The applicant is fit, willing and able to provide the service
proposed.

2. Transfer of the authority is in the public interest znd is
necessary for the continued accommodation and convenience of the publie;
THEREFORE,

IT 1S5 ORDERED: That the transfer application be and is hereby
approved and that a certificate of public convenience issued on April 16,
1968, as amended, be further amended to include the followinp rights:

i. To tramsport, as a Class D carrier, propertiy
vsual to use in a household when a part of said
housshold equipment or supply; furniture, fixtures,
equipment and property usual in a store, office,
puseum, institution, hospital or other establishment
. when a part of the stock, equipment or supply of
such store, office, museum, institution, hospital
or other establishment; works of art, furnmiture,
musical imstruments, displays, exhiblits and articles
requiring specialized handling and equipment usually
employed in moving household goods, between points
in the city of Allentown, Lehigh County, and withinp
fifteen (15) wmiles by the usually traveled highways
of the 1imits of the sald clty and from points in
the sald area to other ppints in Pennsylvania, and
vice versa.

2. To transport, as a Class B carriler, househeld goods
and office fixtures, in use, between popints in the
city of Easton, Northampton County, and within three
(2) miles of the limits of the said city.

3. To transport, as a Class D carrier, household goods
and office fixtures, in use, from poiats in the city
of Easton, Northampton County, to other points in
Pennsylvania, and vice versa.




subject to the following general conditicas:

1. That the zpproval hereby given is not ro be
understood 2s committing the Commission, in
any proceedings that may be brought before
it for any purpose, to fix a valuvartion on the
property and rights to be acgquired by applicant
from the present certificate holder equal to
the consideration to be paid therefor, or esgual
to zmy value that may be placed thereom by
applicant, or to approve or prescribe rates
sufficient to yield a return thereomn.

2. That zpplicant shall not record in its utility
accounts any amount representing the rights
herein granted im excess of the actual cost
of such rights to the original holder thereof.

3. That the applicant charge to Account 1550,
Other Intangible Property, $20,000, being
the amount of the consideration payable by
it for the rights and golng concerm value
attributable thereto; less any amount
recorded under condition 2 above; and subject
to further adjustment dus to apy normal .
interim tramsactions to the date of actual
transfer,

4. That the accounts of the transferee shall reflect
the same book values as the records of the trams-
feror at the effective date of the transfer, any
previously recorded appreciatrion having been deleted
therefrom; provided that the applicant shall not
tecord In its utllity accounts any amounts Iepre-
senting the tights herein granted in excess of the
actual cost of such rights to the original holder
thereof.

5. That the operating suthority granted herein,
or now held or subsequently granted to the
applicant to the extent thar 1t is duplicatrive
shall not be construed as conferring more
than one operating right.

6. That rhe certificate/permit holder shall mot transfer,
sell or in any way convey any of its outstanding capital
stock to any individual, partnership, corporation or
any entity, without the prior filing of an applica-
tipn and approval thereof by the Commissiom under
66 PA C.S.A. §1102(a)(3).



IT 15 FURTHER ORDERZD: That the applicent shall not engage inm zny
traosportation granted herein until it has complied with the reguirements of
the Pennsyivanla Publiec Dtility Code z2nd the rules and reguletioms of this
Comrigsion relative to the filing and acceptamce of a terlff =stzblishing
just znd rezsomnable rates,

IT 15 FGRTECR ORDIRED: That the tzmporary 2uthority zoplication be
dismissed.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That in the evant sald applicant has neot,
oz or before sixty (50) days from the date of tha service of this order,
complied with the requirsments hereinbefore set forth, the application shall
be dismissed without further proceedings.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That unpon complizaoce with this erder, the

rights grented the trapsferor, Curtis L. Beaumont, t/d/b/a C. Beaumont Moving
& Storage, at A-00106B27 be cancelled and the record be marked closed.

EY THE CD;?E?SION,

. Lti\

Jerry Rich
Secretary

(SEAL)
ORDER ADCPTED: June 28,1980

orper EnTEReED: JUL 12 1930
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HEOY TRANSFER, INC.

SECTICK 1
RULZES AND REGULATIDHS

ITEM § - SCOFE OFf CARRIER'S OFZRATING AUT_I-DRI'I’:’

(1)

(2)

get forch below.
ted in the szma =anner ss the Pennsylvania Public Utility Coemission interprets the

Certificate from which the fsllowing (s quoted.

Betes and provisions nemed ¢n this tariff, or as amended, are limited in their ap-
pilcerion om Peanmsylesnis incrastate craffle o the extenc aof the operating rights

Unless specifically provided, the provisions are re be interpre-

Cercifizste Nop. A-UDDBODES Folder 2, Am—k

T transport, as 8 Clags D carrier. household goeds, perscnal effects and
property used or to be uvded in 8 dwelling when @ parc of the furnishings,
equipment or supplies of such dwelling as an incldental part of a removal by
the householder from one domiclle to another; furmiture, fixtures, equipmenc
end the property of stores, offfces, museums, instifuticons, hospicals or other
esteblishmenca when 8 part of thc stock, equipmenl oT gupply of such stores,
offices, muscums, institution3, hocpltals or other escsblishments, when in
counection with a removal from one locatlon ro another; articles, in uvde, In-
ctuding objects of a2z, dicplays snd exhibics which, because of their uousuael
matuta or value, require specirlized handling and equipment usually employed
{n wmoving household goods; sand tabulating machines, calculacing machines,

pud olher electronic equipment and business ma-

copylng mechines, computers,
require specialized

thines, which beceuse of their unususl nature or value,
handling end cquipment usuvally employed in moving household goods, and parrs,
in conhectlon therewith, between points Iin the

materials and supplies usad
in said county 1o points in Pennsylvania,

county of Centre, and from polints
and vice verss;

To tranaport, as a Cless D csrrler, housebold goods, personal effects and

property used or to be used Ln & dwelling vhen @ part of the furnighings,

equipment oT supplies of such duclling as an inctdencal part of a3 removsl

by the houceholder from one douwicile to another; [urniture, Elxcures, equip-
mant end the property of seorecs, wffices, museums, fnstirucions, hosplcals

or other estesblishments when a part of the stock, cguipmentC or supply of such
stores, offices, museums, inscicuclong, hospirals or pther establishmants,
when in connection vwith a removal from one locatlon te another; articles, {n
use, including objects of art, displays and exhibits vhich, because of rheir
unususl nature or value, requirtre specialized handliag &#nd equipment usually

employed in moving -household zoods; snd tabulacing machines, calculacing ma-

chinea, copying machines, computers, 4nd octher elecironic equipment and bus-

iness machines, vhich because of their uvnusuvel nalure or velue,
talized handling snd eqgulipment usually employed in moving household poods, and
parte, macerials and supplies used in connectlon therewith, for Avtex Fibers
Lewistoun, Inc., Lewistown llosplral, Gelslinger Hedical Group snd che Cenctral
Pennsylvania Conference of the Unfced Hethodisc Church, between polnts in the

county of Hifflin, snd from points in said counly, <o points in Pennaylvania,

require spec-

and vice versa.

ibbreviations and reference macrks arc explained on last page of cariff.




INC.
VESELY BROS. MOVING & STORAGE,

RECEIVED
AUG 19 201

PAPUBLIC UTiLiTy COMMISSION
SECRETARY’S BUREAU



PENNSYLVANIA
FUILIC CTILITT CoM

Zarrisburg, A 1

‘*-JH

Commissioners Presenc:

Susan M. Shacaman, Chaic=an
Mizhael Johnson

Janes H, Cawley

Linda C. Taliaferro

Application of Vesely Broa. Moving A=00102958
§ Scorage, Iac., Jor approval of Iz

transier to it of all of the

Jperating righes held by 4 & L

Traznsler, Ine., a2t A-QQXO01ZE.

QI ER
3¥ THED COMMISSION:

By applicaction dockezed March 3, 1981, Vesely 3ros. Moving &
Storage, Zme., a corporatiisn of the Commonwealch 22 Pennsylvania, seeks
appraval orf the '-ansfer to iz of all the rights granted zo A ¢ L Transfer,
Inc., a gforporatisn Of zhe Cormornwealzh of Zennsvivania, cader zhe
cerzilicate issued at A-OO;OOlZJ.

10 hold a certiiicacte of public

we fiznd the appiizanc =z e Zi: :
zonvanience aad that approval of -he applicacticm is necessary and froper
iz the continuatisn of service io the pubiic; TEEREFCRE,

IT IS ZRDERED: Thac the aoplicarcion Zor the ctramsier of rights
neléd v A &§ L Transfer, Iac., at a=-J010012F be approved amd that a
certiiizace be issued o tle appiizant gramcing the Iollowing zights:

T Class D czrsrier, housenold goods and
cffice {urzishinogs iz use berween poizets ino IRe county
af Allegaeny.

Q
n
"
;
s
0
"
(R}
[\
1]
[\

ransport, as & Classg D carrier, housenold goods and
ce {urnishiags in :use frz= points in the councy of
ghezv =2 otgher peizis iz ?annsylvania aod vice versa:

subjecz o the I2llowing condizions:

. That zTe apprcval herebv given is —ot =o be undar-
3povd 25 commitsing she Jomzissicon, in any proceedings
that =ay %e brougnt bSefora it for any purpese, oD
fix a valvatioo on zhe rtighces co 2e acguirecd by
applizant frc= :he presec:s cers ficate holder
€quai = zihe 2cosiferarics =

- - -ng‘-arnv o

= =3id zherafzr, °
agual > any value that cay be rlaced thereom by
appilecant, or o approve or prescribe races
suificient ro vield a resura nherecn.



4 e

2. That zovlizant snall zeoe record In izs utilicsy
accounts acy acount representinzg the rvrights nerein
granted ix excess of the ac:zal cost of such
righes to the origipmal holder chereof.

3. That :Rhe asplicaat charge to Accoumtc 1530, Other
Incazgitla Proverczy, 314,300, being the amcunc of
the consideration payable by it for the rights and
going coocera value atcributable thereto; less anv

amounc recorded ucder condizion 2 above.

2, That :he operating authority granted hereia, or sub-
dequencly gran:zed to the applicant to the exceat
that ic is duplicative shall not be construed as
conferriag =ore than one operating righe.

5. That the certificate holder shall comply with all
of the provisions of the Public Crilizy Law as zow
exiscing or as mav hereafrer be amended, and ra.
Code Tizle 2, Chapcer 31, as zow exiscing or as
nay nhereafzer be amended, acd any other ruales and
regulactions as may hereafter be prescribed bv the
Commission. Tailure to comply shall be suffi:ient
cause t2 suspenc, revoke or rascipd the rights and
privilezes conferred by the certifilcace.

4. That :che cergificace holder shall not craasfer,
sell or ia anv wav convey any of iis outstanding
capizal sctoek :o acy iadividual, parcaersnip,
corporaticsn cr anv entizy, without the prior
filing of an application and approval :therecf ov
the Commissicn uander Secciom 1102(3) of Tictle 96,
24 C.S.A.

1T IS TYRTE=ZR QRDERED: That che applicant shall not engage in
any transportation granced herein unctil it has complied with the requiremen
of :me Pennsvlvania Public Utilicy Law and the rules and reguiations of
this Commission relative to the filing and acceprance of evidence oI
imsurance and a zariif establishizg (ust and reasonable Cates.

IT IS TURTSTR ORDERED: That in che event said applicant has
aot, on or before sixty (50) days from the date of the service of this
order, complied with :he requiremencs hereinpefore set Zorth, the applicac:

shail be dismissed wizhour Zurther proceedings.

IT I35 TURTEIR CIDTRED: Thar upen compliance wizh this order, :ihe
farer A & L Transfer, Inc., a ccrperacian oI the

rights granted :he
anzsvilvania, at A-J0100125 be canceilad and the record

Cocmonwealgh of P
be =srked closed.

T TEE CC‘.“."TS""‘
oo ] ) L
’ - . .
LT i e = )
r.I/ .. - . R
william ?. Thierfal-er
Secraszary

(SEAL)

ORDER ADOPTED: May 2, 1987



DENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
Rarrisburg, A 17120

Public Meerimg held March 12, 1982

Commissioners Present:

Susan 4. Shanaman, Chairman
Michael Johnson

James H. Cawley

Linda C. Taliaferro
Clifford L. Jones

Application of Vesely Bros. Moving A-00102958
& Storage, Inc., for approval of F. 1
the transfer to it of all of the Am—A

operating rights held by Edward
Vesely and Frances Vesely, co-
partners, t/a Vesely Brothers
"The Movers'" at A-00097010.

ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

By applicarion docketed December 31, 1981, Vesely Bros. Moving
& Storage, Inec., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, seeks
approval of the transfer to it of all the rights granted te Edward Vesely
and Frances Vesely, copartners, t/a Vesely Brothers "The Movers", under
the certificarte issued at A-00097010.

We find the applicant to be fit to be granted the operating
authority sought herein and that approvael of the application is necessary
and proper for the continuacion of service to the public; THEREFORE,

IT IS ORDERED: Thar the application for the transfer of rights
held by Edward Vesely and Frances Vesely, copartners, t/a Vesely Brochers
"The Movers”, at A-00097010 be approved and thar the report and order
adopted May 8, 1981 at A-00102958 and the certificate issued pursuant
therero, be modified and amended to include the following righets:

1. To transport, as a Class B carrier, property between
points in the borough of Fayette City, Fayerte
County, and within five (5) miles by che usually
traveled highways of the limics of said borough.

2. To transport, as a Class D carrier, household
goods and office furniture, in use, from points
in the townships of Jefferson, Washingtom, Perry .
and Franklin and the borough of Browvmsville,



Tayette County, the Soroughs of Charleroi, Allen-
sor:t and Roscoe, washizgton County, and che ¢izy
of Monessen, westzoreland Councy, to points in
Pennsylvania, and vice versa.

To transporz, as a Class D carrier, household
gacds and office furzizure, in use, between
points 1in the borough of rayecrte City, Fayette
Councy, and withino :cwelve (12) miles by the
usually traveled highways of the limits of said
borough, excluding the borough of Donmora,
Washingron County.

To transpor%, as a Class D carrier, household
goods and cifice furniture, in use, from points
in the borough of Fayette City, Fayetrte County,
and within twvelve (12} miles by the usually
rraveled highways of the limits of said borough,
excluding the borough of Donora, Washington
County, to points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa.

To transport, as a C.ass D carrier, household
goods and office furniture, in use, from poiunts
in the boroughs of Bellé Vernmon, Fayette Couunty,
North Belle Vermon, Westmoreland County, and
California and Bentleyville, Washington County,
to other points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa,

To transport, as a Class D carrier, property
for Montgomery Ward & Company between points
in the borough of Charleroi, Washington County.

To transport, as a Class C carrier, property

for Montgomery Ward & Company from points in

the borough of Charlerci, Washingrom County,

to its customers within twenty-five (25) miles

by the usually traveled highways of the limics

of said borough, excluding rthe city of Pirrsburgh,
Allegheny County.

To transport, as a Class C carrier, property

for the General Chemical Company from che village
of Newell, Fayette County, to its customers in
the village of Glenshaw and the borough of
Bridgeville, Allegheny County, and the ciry of
Altoona, Blair County, excluding intermediate
points,

To transport, as a Class C carrier, property for
the General Chemical Company from its plant in the
village of Newell, Fayette County, to points in the

cities of Piccsburgh and McKeesport, Allegheny County,

excluding iatermediace points;

-2 -



with right no. 9 above subject to the follewing condition:

That no right, power or privilege is granted
to transport commoditiles requiring the use

of tank trucks, low-ped trailers or trucks
equipped with winches or other special equip-
ment used by heavy hauiers;

with all of the above tights further subject to the following éeneral
conditions: :

1. That the approval hereby given is not to be
understood as committing cthe Commission, in
any proceedings that may be brought before
it for any purpose, teo fix a valuation on the
rights to be acquired by applicanc from the
present certificate holder equal to the comn-
siderarion to be paid therefor, or equal to
any value that may be placed thereon by
applicant, or to approve or prescribe rates
sufficient to yield a return thereon.

2. That applicant shall not record im its utilitcy
accounts any amount representing the rights
herein granted, in excess of the actual cost
of such rights to the original holder thereof.

3. That applicant charge to Account 1550, Ocher
Intangible Property, $500, being the amount
of the consideration payable by it for the
rights and going concern value attribucable
thereto: less any amount recorded under con-
ditica 2 above.

4, That the operating authority granted herein,
or now held or subsequently grantced to the
applicant to the exteat that it is duplicative
shall not be counstrued as conferring more than
one operating righe.

5. That the certificare holder shall comply with
all of the provisions of the Public Utiliry
Law as now existing or as may hereafter be
amended, and Pa. Code Title 52, Chapter 31,
as now existing or as may hereafter be amenxxied,
and any other rules and regulacions as may
hereafrer be prescribed by the Commission.
Failure to comply shall be sufficient cause to
suspend, revoke or rescind the rights and
privileges conferred by the certificace,

-3 -



6. That the certificate holder shall noc cramsfer,
sell or in any way convey any of its outstanding
capital stock to any individual, partnership,
corporation or any engity, without the prior
£1ling of an application and approval thereof
by the Commission under Sectiocn 1102(3) of Title
66, PA C.S.A.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the applicant shall not engage ino
any transportation grancted herein until it has complled with the require~
mencs of the Pennsylvania Public Utiliry Law and the rules and regulations
of this Commission relative to the filing and acceptance of evidence
of insurance and a tariff establighing just and reasonable rates.

1T IS FURTHER ORDERED: That issuance of the certificate be
withheld pending receipt of the transferor's 1981 Annual Repor:.

IT 1S FURTHER ORDERED: That in the event said applicant has not,
on or before sixty (60) days from the date of the service of this order,
complied with the requirements hereinbefore set forth, the application shall
be dismissed without further proceedings.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That upon compliance with this order, the

rights graated the ctransferor Edward Vesely and Frances Vesely, copartoers,
t/a Vesely Brothers "The Movers', at A-0009701Q be cancelled and the record

be marked closed.
BY THE COMMISSION,

&

M

Jerry ch
Secretary

(SEAL)

ORDER ADOPTED: March 12, 1982
ORDER ENTERED: "WR 1 9 (882



PENNSYLVANTIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Bublic Meetring held

Commissioners Present:

B1ll Shane, Chairman
Linda C. Taliaferro
Frank Fischl
Wiilliam H. Smith

Application of Vesely Bros. Moving & Storage,
Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Penn-
sylvania, for amendment to ita common carrler
certificate, which grants the right, inter alia,
to transport by motor vehicle, household goods
and office furnishings in use between points in
the county of Alleghenmy: 50 AS TO PERMIT the
transportation of tabulating machines,
calculating machines, computers, copying machines,
electronic equipment and other business machines
and equipment, which, because of their unr-ual
nature or value, require sapecialized hand.ing and
equipment usually employed in moving household
goods, and parts, materials and supplies used in
connection therewith, (1) between points in the
county of Allegheny, and from points in said
county to other points in Pennsylvania, and vice
versa; (2) from points in the townships of
Jjefferson, Washington, Perry and Franklim and the
boroughs of Brownsville and Belle Vernon, Fayecte
County, the boroughs of Charleroi, Allenporct,
California and Bentleyville, Washington County,
and the borough of North Belle Vermon, Westmore-
land County, and the city of Monessen,
Westmoreland County, to points in Pennsylvania,
and vice versa; and (3) between pointcs in the
borough of Fayetcte City, Fayecrte County, and
vithin twelve (12} miles by the usually traveled
highways of the limits of gsaid borough, excluding
the borough of Donora, Washingtonm County, and
from points 1in said territory to points in
Pennsylvania, and vice versa.

QOctober 29, 1987

A-00102958
F. 1
Am=~3



“uono, Lavelle & Grav, by John A. Vuono and William J. laveile {or the
applicanc.

ORDER

3Y THE COMMISSION:

This matter comes before the Commisaion on an application
filed on September 29, 1986, and published in the Pennsylvania Bulletin
of October 25, 1986. There are no protests and the record is now
certified to the Commisaion for its decision without oral hearing.
Verified statements were submitted by the applicant and two supporting

shippers.

Vesely Bros. Moving & Storage, Inc. (or applicant) s a
Pennsylvania corporation which has its principal place of business
located in Fayette City, Favette County. Joseph V. Vegely, vice president
of the corporation, has entered a verified statement on its behalf.

The applicant specializes in the transportation of household
goods, office furniture, and other types of property which ordinarily
‘equire the specialized type of gervice provided by a mover of household
goods. It has held such authority from this Commission since 1981. It
i3 not affiliaced with any other carrier.

The Fayette City terminal consists of a full household goods
truck facility, maintenance facilities, admipigtrative offices and a
wvarehouse with approximately 13,000 square feet of space. A second
warehouse of 12,000 sguare set is maintained in Belle Vernon, Westmore-
.and County. 3Business is conducted with eight tractors, six of which
are company-owned; eight trailers, three of which are company-owned;
three straight trucks, all with lift-gaces; and two packing vans. All
of the equipment i3 suitable for transporting business machines and
related commodities,

An unaudited balance sheet indicates that as of December 31,
1986, the applicant had current assets of $200,350, total assets of
$420,709, with current liabiliries of $159,670 and roral liabilities of
$165,670, leaving stockholders' equity of $255,039. A statement of =
income for the year shows that from revepues of $1,397,361, rhe applicant
incurred expenses of $1,362,758, resulting ia a net operaring lncome of
$34,603.

The applicant 1s acctively engaged in providing service under
its existing authority. In the courge of providing that service, it has
transported business machines and other rypes of electronic equipment iz
connection with relocatiouns from households and buginegses. It has
transported these commodities in interstate commerce when not relaced to



such relocations since it is permissible to do so under the I.C.C.
interpretation. with the impression that such was also the case in
Pennsvlvania, it has, in the past, :ransported rthe commodities in
Pennsylvania. This application was Ziled in order to obtain specific
authority in light of our determination that the tramsportation of
business machines, new or used, is not within the scope of a carrier's
authority to transport articles which require specialized handling and
equipment usually employed in moving household goods.

" Thomas E. Ralata is the buyer and traffic coordinator for
American Cimflex Corp. (or shipper), domiciled in Pittsburgh, and has
entered a supporting verified statement. The company has two facilicies
in Pittsburgh which ship and receive computers, deso room robots,
controllers and vision systems. Inbound articles are received from
manufacturers, vendors, wholesalers and sub—assemblers which do some
work for the company on a contract-type basis. The finighed products
are sent to various customers such as Ford Motor and Rockwell International,

and many others.

There are outbound shipments wmade to sub~assemblers at points
such as Freeport, Glenshaw, Cakdale, Coraopolis, Mars and Aliquippa.
When completed, some of the equipment is returned to the Pittsburgh
facilities. There are shipments made direct from the sub-assemblers to
the customers or from a vendor of certainm parts to the sub-assembler.
Finished products are shipped from the Pittsburgh facilities to customers
throughout all of Pennsylvania.

The shipper has not been satisfied when it has attempted to
use non-speciglized carriers to transport the sensitive equipment
involved. The applicant is a specialist and its availability is very
zuch degsired.

James Tomasic 1s a test engineer for Computerim Corporation
and supports the applicant. It is engaged in business as a manufacturer
of interface components used in the banking indusery, with a production
plant and warehouse in West Mifflin, Allegheny County. Shipments are
made to or from virtually any point in Penmnsylvania,

The commodities are expensive, fragile and highly sensitive to
rough handling. A specialized carrier such as the applicant is essential.
Experienced drivers are very important to Iinsure proper handling.
Deliveries must e made to a point inside a building rather than merely
to an unloading dock. The equipment must be placed by the driver in the
area where it will be installed. The company knows that the appiicant
is fully capable of meeting all requirements and supports it accordingly.

DISCUSSION AND FINDINGS

By this application, Vesely Bros. Moving & Storage, Inc.,
seeks authority to transport electronic equipment and other business
machines within an area of Penngylvania in which 1t is already certificated
to render service of other types., Specifically, it has held authority



to transport ~ousehold goods and office furniture, In use, f{or more than
six vears. Z2v its own volitiom, it readily admits thac it has transported
a variety of Susiness machines, computers and ocher electronlc equipment
under the assumption it had the right to do so within its household

goods authoricry.

It was concluded in our order entered April 2, 1986, in
Pennsylvania Moving & Storage Associatiom, Petition for Declaratorvy
Order, Docket No. ?-850090, thacr the transportation of business machines,
new or used, s not included within the scope of a carrier’s authority
to transport articles which require specialized handling and equipment
usually emploved in moving household goods. Prior to this decision, it
was noc unusual for a carrier such as the applicant to interpret to the
contrary.

The applicant is now before us and we do not hold that any
illegal service {t might have rendered as pertinent here was provided
with the willful intent %o vioclate the Public Uti1lity Law. The fact it
is now applying for authority to correct the problem is a showing of
good faith in ircself.

The applicant seeks no territorial expansion but racher,
merely seeks to obtain the right to transport the proposed commodities
within its exigcing area of authorized operations. The shippers supporting
the applicaticn are representative of the electronic equipment industry
and are anxious to have the service become available. The applicant is
experienced in the field, has the proper equipment, and appears to be
financially capable of aasuming the additional service.

We find:

1 That zhe applicant is a certificated household goods

carrier in Pennsvlvapia.

2. Thar the applicant has handled business machines, etc.,
under the belief its existing authority embraced such service.

3. That the i{llegal service provided by the applicant wvas noct
rendered in bad faith.

4, That cthe applicant has shown that a public need for the
proposed service does exisrt.

5. That the applicant is fit, ready, willing and able to
provide the propeosed service; THEREFORE,

IT IS ORDERED: That the application be and i3 hereby approved
and that the certificare issued to the applicant on September 3, 1981,
as amended, be further amended to include the following rights:

To transport, as a Class D carrier, tabulating
machines, calculating machines, computers, copying



machines, electronic equipment and other business
machines and eduipmentc which, because of their
unusital nature or value, require specialized
handling and equipment usually emploved in moving
household goods, and parts, nmaterials and supplies
used in connection therewith:

(a) Between points in the county of Allegheny, and
from points in said counry, to q:her points in
Penngylvania, and vice versa.,”

,

(b) From points in the townshifs of Jefferson.
Waghingrton, Perry and FranKTid and the boroughs of
Browvnsville and Belle Vermon, Fayette County; the
boroughs of Charleroi, Allenport, California and
Bentleyville, Washington County; the borough of
North Belle Vernon, and the city of Monessen,
Westmoreland County, to points in Pennsylvania,
and vice versa.

(¢} Between points in the borough of Fayette City, * --.
Fayette County, and within twelve (12) miles by -~
the usually traveled highways of the limits of said
borough, excluding the borough of Donora,

Washington County, and from points in said
territory to points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the applicant shall not engage in
any transportation granted herein until it shall have complied with the
requirements of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Code and the rules and
regulations of the Commission relative to the filing and acceptance of a
tariff establishing ‘ust and reasonable rates.

IT IS FURTYER ORDERED: That in the event the applicant has
not, on or before sixty (60) days from the date of the service of this
order, complied with the requirements hereinbefore set forth, the
application shall be dismissed without further proceedings.



IT IS FURTEER ORDERZD: That the auchority granted herein, to
the extent that it duplicates authority now held by or subsequently
granted to the applicant, shall not be construed as conferring more than
one operacting right.

%\ TEE COW}SﬁION.
Y\ .:“ ./
o

W

Jerry Rich
Secretary

(SEAL}
ORDER ADOPTED: October 29, 1987

ORDER ENTERED:

NOY 0 6 1987
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PENNSYLVANTIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
Harrisburg, ?A 17120

Public Meeting held May 10, 1990

Commissioners Present;:

341! Shane, Chairman

William H. Smith, Vice-Chairman
Josepn Rhodes, Jr.

Frank Fischl

David W. Rolka

Appiication of Cenmtury III Moving Systeams, A-00109240
Inec., t/d/b/a Clairton Transfer Company

and Pleasant Hills Van & Storage, a corpo-

ration of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

for the rransfer of all of the operating

rights of Century III Services, Inc., a

corporation of che Commonwealth of Penn-

svlvania, under the certificate issued at

A-00106464, F. | and F. 2, subject to the

same limirations and conditions.

Wiliiam !, Lavelle for the applilcant.

ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

This matter comes before the Commission oom an application filed
March 19, 1990. Public notice of the application was given in the
Pennsylvapia Bullectin of April 14, 1990. The unopposed application is
certified to the Commission for its decision without oral hearing.

The applicant seeks to begin providing service inp Pennsvlvania
through acquisition of all of the operating rights of Century III Services,
-nC.

The applicant 1s a Pennsylvania corporation domiciled at 301 Wide
JDrive, McKeesport, Alleghenmy County. The stockholders of the applicazt,
Pecer J. Vesely and Joseph Vesely, are experienced in the household goods
transportation iadustry by virtue of their position as officers, directors
and shareholders of Vesely Bros. Moving & Storage, Inc. which holds authority



in Pennsvlvania at A-00102538. The applicant is purchasing vehicles and
gquipment from the transferor with wnich to provide service. The applicant
reports total assecs of S11§,200 with liabilitles of $I117,000.

The totzl consideration for the rights and cther assets including
Totor vehicles, ¢ffice equipment and warehouse equipment Is 5117,000. The
rights have been assigned a value of $30,000 with other assets $87,000. The
sales agreement requires cthat the full purchase price will be paid inm cash or
by certified or cashiers check on the final closing date.

A review of the record before us jndicates that rthe applicant
possesses the requisite experience, equipment and financial capacity to
provide the proposed service.

The authority to be transferred has been operated by the
transferor, therefore, it is presumed that there is a continuiag public need,
which may be overcome ounly by evidence to the contrary. Ino re; Byerly,

440 Pa. 521 (1970); Hostetter v, Pa. P.U.C., 160 Super. Ct. 94 (1947)., Since
the record is void of any such evidence, this presumption of continuing
public need applles in this rransfer proceeding.

We find:

1. The appiicant is fit, willing and able to provide rthe service
proposed.

2. Transfer of the authority is in the public interest and is
necessary for the continued accommodation and convenience of the public;

THEREFORE,

IT IS ORDERED: That the transfer application be and is hereby
approved and that s certificate be issued grancting the following rights:

To transpors. as a Class 3 carrier, property, between
points In the city of Clairton, Allegheny Councy.

To transport, as a Class C carrier, property, from
poincs in the city of Clairton, Allegheny County, to
points within twenty-five miles, by the usually
traveled highways, of the limits of saild city and
vice versa,.

ra
.

3. To transport as a Class D carrier, household goods
and office furnishings in use between polnts in the
city of Claircon, Allegheny County, and within fif-
teen (15) miles by the usually traveled highways of
the limits of said city, and from points in said
territory to other points in Penmnsylvania, and vice
versa; provided however, that no right, power or
privilege is granted to render such service between
points in the city of Pittsburgh or from points in
said city of Pittsburgh to other points in



Pennsvlvania except Clairton aod points within
fifteen {i3) miles of the i1imits of Clairton not
located iz Plrttsburgh.

4, To transport, as a Class D carrier, building and
conscruction materials in bulk in dump trucks between
points in the county of Alleghenv, no haul To exceed
a distance of twenty~five (25} miles from point of
origin to point of destination.

5. To tramsport, as a (Class D carrier, household goods
and office furnishings in use from points in the city
of Claircon, Allegheny County and within fifreem (15}
miles by the usually traveled highways of the limirs of
sald cicy, excluding the ciry of Pittsburgh, Allegheny
County to points within 100 miles by the usually traveled
highways of the limits of the city of Clairton and vice
versa.

8. To tramsport, as a Class D carrier, property for Sears,
Roebuck and Company from its store in the Duquesne Village
Shopping Center in the borough of West Mifflin, Allegheny
County, to the homes or places of business of 1ts customers
in the said borough and within am airline distance of twenty
(20) statute wmiles of the limits thereof, and the return of
refused or rejected property to the said score.

To cransport, as a Class D carrier, personal effects

and property used or te be used in a dwelling, when a
part of the equipment or supply of such dwelling, in
connection with a removal by a householder, from one
house or dwelling to another; furniture, fixtures,
equipment and the propertvy of stores, offices, museuwms,
laboratories, Iasticutions, hospitals or other establish-~
ments, when a parct of the stock, equipment or supply ol
such stores, offices, museums, laboratories, institutions,
hospitals or other establishments, in conmection with a
removal from one location to anocther; and articles, in
use, 1including objects or arc, displays aod exhibircs,
which, because of their unusual nature or value, require
specialized handling and equipment usually employed in
moving household goods, between points in the city of
Clairton, Allegheny County, and within fifteen (15)

miles by the usually traveled highways of the limits

of the said city and from points in saild territery to
other points in Pennsylvapia, and vice versa;

~1
.

with right no. 7 subject to the following conditions:

(a) That no right, power or privilege is granted to
render said service between points in the city of
Pittsburgh or from points in said city of Pittsburgh



with

10.

p—

[

to ather poinrs in Pennsvlvania, except Clairton and
points within fif<een (15) miles by the usually
traveled highways oZ the limits of Clairton not
located in Pittsburgh.

b} That (except as presently authorized) the auchoricy
granted is limited to deliveries to the home, estab-
lishment or place of business of the ultimate user
thereof, where such property shall be uncrated aand
placed for use and not for resale.

(c) That no right, power or privilege is granted to
transport new pilanocs,

To tramsport, as a Class D garrier, property, for Bell
Telephone Company and Western Electric Company, Inc.,
between points in the county of Allegheny, and from polnts
in said county to poirnts within an airline discance of fifry
(50) stacuce miles of the limits thereof, and vice versa;

right no. 8 subject to the following condition:

That neo right, power or privilege is granted to provide
transportation in bulk in dump vehicles.

To transport, as a Class B carrier, household goods in
use between points in the city of Pittsburgh, Allegheny
County.

To transport, as a Class D carrier, household goods in
use from poincts in the cicy of Pittsburgh, Allegheny
County, to points within five (5) miles, by the usually
traveled highways, of the limits of said city, and vice
versa.

To tramsport, as a Class D carrier, persounal effects

and property used or to be used in a dwelling, when a
part of the equipment or supply of such dwelling, in
connection with a removal by a householder from one house
or dwelling to another; furniture, fixtures, equipment
and che property of stores, ofifices, museums, laboratories,
iostitutions, hospitals or other establishments, when a
part of the stock, equipment or supply of such stores,
offices, museums, laborateries, inscirutions, hospitals
or other establishments, Iin connection with a removal
‘rom one location to another; and articles, in use,
including objects of art, displays and exhibits, which,
because of their unusual narure or value, require
specilalized handling and equipment usually employed in
moving household goods, between points in the city of
Pitrsburgh, Allegheny County, and from points in the

city of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, to points within



five {5) miles by cthe usuallv traveled highways of the
-imits of the sald city, and vice versa;

with right no. 1l subject to che following conditions:

(a) That (except as presently authorized) the authority
granted is limited to deliveries to the home, establish-
zeuc or place of business of the ultimace user thereof,
where such property shall be uncrated and placed for
use and not for resale.

{(b) That no right, power or privilege is granted to
transport new pianos.

12, To transporr, as a Class D carrier, tabulating machines,
calculating machines, computers, copying machines,
electronic equipment and other business machines and
equipment, which because of their unusual nature or value,
require specialized handlipg and equipment usually employed
1n moving household goods, and parts, materials and suppliles
used in connection therewith, between points in the city
of Clairton, Allegheny County, and within fifteen (15) miles
by the usually traveled highwavs of the limits of said city,
and from points in said territory te points in Pennsylvania,
and vice versa.

13. To transport, as a Class D carrier, tabulating machines,
calculacing machines, computers, copying machines,
electronic equipment and other business machines and
equipment, which because of their unusual nature or value,
require specialized handling and equipment usually employed
in moving household goods, and parts, materials and supplies
used in coonection therewith, between polnts in the city
of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, and {rom points in said
city to points within five (5) miles by the usually traveled
highways of the limits of sald city, and vice versa.

l4, To transport, as a Class D carrier, property for A.T.& T.
Technologies., Inc. (formerly known as Western Eleccric),
and Bell of Pemnsylvania, between points io Pepnsylvania;

with right no. 14 subject to the following condition:

No right, power or privilege is granted to transport
commodities in bulk.

subject to the feollowing general conditions:

l. That the approval hereby given is not to be
understood as committing che Commission, in
any proceedings that mav be brought before
it for any purpose, to fix a valuaction om the
property and rights co be acquired by applicant

-J-



Irom the present certificate holder equal to
the considerzrion to be paid therefor, or equal
to any value that may be placed thereon by
applicant, or to approve or prescribe rates
suflficient te vieid a return thereon.

2. That applicanc shall nor record in its uciliry
accouynts any adount representing cthe rights
herein granted in excess of the actual cosc
of such rights to the original holder thereor.

3. That the applicant charge to Account 1550,
Other Inrangible Property, $30,000, being
the amount of the consideratiom payable by
it for the rights and going concern value
attributable thereto; legss any amount
recorded under condition 2 above; and subject
to further adjuscment due to any normal
interim tramsactions to the dare of acrual
transfer.

4, That the accounts of the transferee shall reflect
the same book values as the records of the trams-
feror at the effecrive date of the transfer, any
previously recorded appreciation having been deleted
therefrom; provided that che applicant shall noc
record in ics utility accounts any amounts repre-
senting the rights herein granted in excess of the
actual cost of such rights to the criginal holder
thereof,

5. That the operating authority granted herein,
or now held or subsequently granted to the
appiicant to the extent that it is duplicative
shall not be construed as conferring more
than one operating right.

5. That the certificate/permit holder shall not traasfer,
sell or in any way convey any of its outstanding capital
stock to any individual, partnership, corporatlon or
any entity, withouct the prior filing of an applica-
tion and approval thereof by the Cowmission under
66 PA C.5.A. §1102(a)(3}.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the applicant shall not engage in any
traosportation granted herein until it has complied with the requirements of
the Pennsylvania Public Ttility Code and the rules and regulations of this
Commission relative to the filing and acceptance of evidence of insurance and
a tariff esrablishing ‘ust and reasonable rates,

-6 -



IT 1S FURTEER ORDERED: That upon compliance with the requirements
sbove set forth, a certificare fssue evidencing the Commissicn's approval of
zhe right to operate as above-determined.

IT IS FURTUER ORDERED: That the temporary authority appiicarion be
cismissed.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That in the event said applicant has not,
on or before sixty (60) days from the date of the service of this order,
complied with the requirements hereinbefore set forth, the application shall
e dismissed without further proceedings.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That upon compliance with this order, the

rights granted the transferor Century III Services, Inc., at A-00106464, F. 1
and F. 2 be cancelled and the regord be marked closed.

BY THE COMMISSION,

Secretary

(SEAL)
ORDER ADOPTED: May 10, 1990

1

J2DER ENTERED: May :l, 1990
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